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Denial




TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
38 North Ferry Road, P.O. Box 970
Shelter Island, New York 11964
(631) 749-0772

Reed Karen: Senior Building Inspector

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL
Town Board Applications: Date: 03/03/2023
> ZBA Variances
> Special Permit
> Wetlands Permit/Approval
Owner: Applicant:
Anthony & Anna Marie Flower Sherman Engineering & Consulting
714 Yonkers Ave 14 Nelmar Ave
Yonkers, NY 10704 St. Augustine, Florida 32084

Email: matt@shermanec.com

Location of Property: 10 Chequit Ave  County Tax Map No. 5.-3-2-5 Zone: AA
Please take notice that your application dated 02/07/2023

Requesting a permit to: add new 40 SF stairs and platform at West Side of house, raise existing single-
family dwelling to comply with current FEMA flood elevation requirements; enclose existing 132 SF.
front porch; construct new 196 SF roadside entry steps; remove existing 621 SF water-side deck &
walkways; construct new 734 SF water-side deck & stairs, as per plan submitted.

Is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

Town Zoning Code § 133-7 District AA (Residential) requires a 50' FY Setback for all structures and 30'
SY and RY setbacks for Principal Buildings.

» Your proposed 40SF stairs with platform on the West side of the property holds a 2.8' SY
setback where 30' is specified, requiring a 27.2' ZBA Area Variance.

> West side stairs and platform also hold an 15.3' front yard setback where 50' is specified,
requiring a 34.7' FY ZBA Area Variance.

» Proposed 198 SF Entry Stairs on the Front (North Side) of property are entirely within the FY
Setback are, holding a 24.8' FY Setback, requiring a 25.2' (198 SF) ZBA Area Variance.

» Proposed Southside deck holds a 16.5° RY Setback where 30’ is specified, requiring a 13.5’° RY
ZBA Area Variance

» Proposed Southside deck also holds a 26.6” Side Yard Setback where 30’ is specified, requiring
a 3.4’ SY ZBA Area Variance

> Proposed Southside deck stairs holds a 14’ RY Setback where 30’ is specified, requiring a 16’
RY ZBA Area Variance. Note: stairs do not require a SY ZBA Variance because 5’ intrusion is
allowed for stairs.



(2)

The existing house holds a 6.1' SY Setback where 30" is required, a 16.3 RY Setback where 30’ is
required, and a 12.3' FY Setback where 50’ is required, thus raising the building adds to the bulk non-
conformity in all 3 setbacks, requiring the following:

» 37.7’ Front Yard ZBA Variance and ZBA Special Permit

> 33.9 Side Yard ZBA Variance and ZBA Special Permit

> 13.7’ Rear Yard ZBA Variance and ZBA Special Permit
Town Wetlands Code §129-2 - Permit Required, for an existing structure on a lot with bulkhead shows

new construction with expansion upward within footprint, in the Vegetative Buffer as requiring a
Wetlands Permit.

» Your existing single- family dwelling holds a 27' setback from Benchmarked Tidal Wetlands,
where 100' is required, therefore raising it expands the bulk non-conformity upwards and
requires a Wetlands Permit.

§129-2 further lists Demolition as Permit Required within the Vegetative Buffer, and P within the
Adjacent Vegetative Buffer, Therefore:

» Demolition and removal of existing 621 SF Southside Deck and walkways requires a Wetlands
Permit.

§129-2 further lists New construction {(cutside footprint) as not allowed within the Vegetative Buffer,
and Permit Required within the Adjacent Vegetative Buffer. Therefore:

» Constructing a new 734 SF water side deck & stairs, expanding towards the wetlands within the
Vegetative Buffer, to hold a 16.2' setback, as per plans submitted, is prohibited without Town
Wetlands Approval.

> Your proposed 40 SF stairs with platform on the West side of the property is entirely within the
Vegetative Buffer is also prohibited and requires Town Wetlands Approval.

» Your proposed 198 SF Entry Stairs on the Front (North Side) of property has 135 SF in
the Vegetative Buffer, which is prohibited, and 63 SF in the Adjacent Regulated Area, requiring a
Wetlands permit. You will need Town Wetlands approval for both sections.

» Your proposed enclosure of the existing 132 SF covered porch is entirely within the Vegetative
Buffer, which requires a Wetlands Permit.

We cannot issue a Building Permit until you have obtained the above described ZBA and Wetlands
Approvals. Please Contact the ZBA and Town Board Clerks to apply for these.

Authorized Signature:

44

Note to Applicant: Any change or deviation to the above referenced application may require further review by
the Shelter Island Building Department. This denial letter is valid for two years from the date of issuance.
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION

TAX MAP NUMBER
700-05-03-2.5

ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
10 Chequit Avenue

1. APPLICANT- Applicant must be a party of interest
Applicant is: @Owner Q Attorney Q Architect
Builder O Contractor

OOther (please specify)
NAME Anthony and Ann Marie Flower

COMPANY NAME (if applicable)

ADDRESS 10 Chequit Avenue

erione [

s

2. OWNER(S) —All owners on the current deed (if different from the applicant)

NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE

EMAIL




4.

YES

NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE

EMAIL

Are there any Violation of Notices of Violation outstanding on this property?
YES NO [x Violation number (If yes, attach copies)
Is the property within one mile of an airport or within 500 feet of:

a. The boundary of any existing or proposed county, state or federal park or other
recreation area,

b. The right-of-way of any existing or proposed county or state parkway, thruway,
expressway, road or highway,

c. Existing or proposed right-of-way of any stream or drainage channel owned by the
county or for which the county, state or federally-owned land or

d. The boundary line of any village or town

NO| X

Located in Zone District designated as: ___ AA

Previous appeals (please check one):

[ ]A previous appeal has been made dated ZBA #(s)

A previous appeal has not been made with respect to this denial of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property.

Indicate value of project requiring variance/special permit:
$450, 000

14



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
AUTHORIZATION FORM

I hereby affirm that to the best of my knowledge the list of property owners presented
with this application is accurate and that all statements herein are true. By signing this form |

authorize town staff and Zoning Board members to enter onto my property to perform an on-site
inspection of the changes | am applying for.

NAME Anthony Flower Anna Marie Flower

OWNER'’S SIGNATURE j("‘“"" %&_ﬂ. J‘éuw
7 W om

DATE A 3,, 23

15



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CERTIFICATION

To be signed by Applicant(s)/Owner

Anthony Flower
Anna Marie Flower  heing by me duly sworn, deposes and says:

1.

w

I have an interest in an application for a variance and/or special permit now pending before the

Town of Shelter Island Zoning Board of Appeals.
| reside at 10 Chequit Avenue Shelter Island, NY

The nature of my interest in the aforesaid application is as follows OWner
It is my understanding that the Shelter Island Town Board has determined that public policy
requires a full, frank and complete disclosure of all persons having an interest, direct or
indirect, in all applications to the Shelter Island Zoning Board of Appeals and other agencies of
Town Government, to insure that no question of conflict of interest or favoritism may arise.
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, there are no other persons, firms or
corporations interested in this application, except as hereafter set forth (If either Corporation
or Company, etc., list aii officers):

none

"

Sworn} ) before me this é day of ]772//",/7 , 204‘}
/

/ JOANNE McINTYRE
g (‘ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

= - Registration MNo. 01MC6173700
Natary Public

v Qualified in Westghiester Cou
7/ Term Expires ﬂ/j ,j' ﬂéyy

"

PRINT NAME Anthony Flowe{,} Anna Marle Flower

— P
P4 o .
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE_ £/ //Z” = %u ”? %‘W
/}/ / t
¢

L

16



TRANSACTIONAL DISCLOSURE FORM

(Conflict of Interest Form)

The purpose of this form is to alert the Town if a party of influence has an interest in this
application or if someone within the Town who will participate in the decision has an interest.

This form is for;

' @An individual OA partnership OA corporatlon OAn association
/L// - }14. J

APPLICANT’S NAME /7 U Fwes e 57
OWNER’S NAME 72 4% /,é %«jﬁw@/
Nature of the Application

‘ \\Iariar\lrn ‘ k eci ! ermi t

\}{/ Vaiianiwe
Affected parcel (address)

10 Chequit Avenue

Does any officer or employee of the Town of Shelter Island, member of the Zoning Board of
Appeals, or his/her spouse, brother, sister, parent, child, grandchild or spouse of any of them have
an interest in this application by virtue of being the actual applicant, being the owner of the actual

property or having an interest in the corporation, parthership or association making such
application?

OYes @No

Anthony Flower

PRINT NAME
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE (if other than owner) DATE
PRINT NAME Anthony/g}ower Anna Marie Flower

7 7 i v

OWNER’S SIGNATURE ~ 4 ;ffzzwzdr(TE F773

17



Area Variance Answer Sheet

Flower — 10 Chequit Avenue

(1) Will giving you a variance cause an undesirable change in the character of the
neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the
granting of the area variance? Why not?

No. The project is the raising and renovation of the existing single family dwelling.
The existing building will be raised in place to comply with current FEMA flood zone
regulations. The building will be expanded by enclosing the existing covered porch
to create additional interior living space. The work is similar to the recent project at
the adjacent property to the east (Murphy, 8 Chequit Avenue). The dwelling at that
property was raised so the first floor elevation is approximately 7° above grade in
compliance with FEMA requirements at the time. The Flowers house will be raised
to just over 9’ above grade to comply with current FEMA reguirements.

(2) Can the benefit you seek from this variance be achieved by some other method?
What other methods have you considered and why won’t they work?

No. The entire site is in a VE8 flood zone. The only way to comply with FEMA
regulations and protect the building from flooding is to raise it. Current regulations
require the lowest horizontal structure of the building to be at least 3° above the flood
zone elevation (11°). The building structure and framing all have to be above that
level which dictates the finished floor and subsequent building elevations.

(3) How substantial is the variance you request from what the law allows?

Very substantial. The property is one of the few in the lower Heights that remains
with AA zone requirements. While it is not clear why this is the case, it does create
additional zoning constraints not imposed on other nearby properties. The small lot
size and pre-existing nature of the building results in several significant variances to
be required in order to bring the property into flood zone compliance. The attached
site plan shows the zoning variances required along with how much of a exemption
from the zoning code will be required for each.



(4) Will the proposed variance have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district? Why or why not?

No. If approved, the resulting site will be consistent with the existing, permitted
construction on site. The new work will be compliant with required building,
sanitary, and energy conservation codes. If approved, the new building will be more
compliant with FEMA regulations and, by extension, pose less of a risk to both the
property owners as well as other nearby properties and the general environment.

(5) How did you get yourself into a situation where you need a variance? Was it a
self-created problem? (This consideration is relevant to the decision of the
board of appeals but does not necessarily preclude the granting of the area
variance).

The core of the problem is not self-created in that FEMA regulations have changed
over the years in response to changing sea levels and flooding. That being said, the
need for a variance is self-created due to the owners’ desire to protect their property
from significant damage/destruction from flooding.



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Special Permit Answer Sheet

1) Isthe proposed use the most appropriate use of this land? Yes [x] No[

2) Will the use be detrimental to surrounding property values? Yes[] No

3) Will the use cause an overcrowding of land or undue concentration of population?

Yes[] No [d

4) s the site suitable for the location of such use in the town? Yes[d No [

5) Is the proposal harmonious with the character of the existing and probable
development of uses in the vicinity? Yes (X No [

6) Is the proposed use accessible for fire and other emergency apparatus?

Yes[® No []

7) Is the proposed use unreasonably near a church, school, theater, recreational are or
other place of public assembly? Yes[] No

8) Will the proposed use interfere with established uses in the neighborhood?

Yes[] No[X

9) Are the driveways and sidewalks adequate to assure the public safety and avoidance
of traffic congestion? Yes [ No[]

10) Are there adequate facilities for the treatment, removal or discharge of sewage,
refuse or other effluent from this use? Yes[X] No[]

11) Will the proposed use cause odors, dust, light or noise, and if so, how can the impact
be minimized? Yes[] No[H

21



12) Will the proposed use impact the aquifer and other important natural resources,
and if so, how can they be protected? Is the lot big enough for the proposed use and
its reasonable anticipated operation and expansion? Yes[] No[X

13) Is there enough off-street parking for employees or visitors and is parking laid out in
a convenient and safe way? Yes [ No[]

14) What buffers and screening are necessary to protect adjacent properties and land
uses?
Typical residential plantings.Screening should be kept to
a minimum due to the veiws of Dering Harbor. The development
on the adjacent property to the west 1s on the far side of
the property. The property to the east 15 a vacant parcel
used for boat storage by the Yacht Club, and the parcel
directly across Chequit Avenue is vacant and owned by HPOC.

22



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Owner’s Endorsement

State of /?" y7va %)/L’”

County of /Qiggﬂﬁé@“&)

SS:

Anthony Flower

Anna Marie Flower , being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I reside at 10 Chequit Ave Shelter Island

In the County of _ Suffolk and the State of ___New York ,

and | am the (owner in fee) (officer of the Corporation which is the owner in fee) of the
premises described in the foregoing and that | have authorized Matthew Sherman
to make the foregoing application as described herein.

Name: Anthony Flower Anna Marie Flower
Name of the Corporation na
Office’s Title na .

Signature

/] Z

Sworn 1o before me, this 5 day of /W]//W ,200%

L/Z/‘{'g{ %M IMNAMME RA INTVRE

VRV IOk IWIWIEN R T N

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

otary Public Registration No. 01MC6173700

L = Qualified in Wes;ty ter County
Term Expires /e -

26



Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 — Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Flower 10 Chequit Avenue

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
10 Chequit Avenue

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
Raise existing building to comply with FEMA flood zone requirements, add new stairs for access, rebuild existing deck.

Name of Apphcant or Sponsor: Telephone: 6321.831.3872
Sherman Engineering & Consulting E-Mail: matt@shermanec.com
Address:
14 Nelmar Avenue
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
St Augustine FL 32084
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that |:|
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: Town Wetlands, Town Building D
v
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.3 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.15acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 03 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:

5. [JUrban [] Rural (non-agriculture)  [] Industrial Commercial Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [] Agriculture Aquatic [] Other(Specify):
] Parkland

Page 1 of 3



5. Is the proposed action,

<
™
w2

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

| g

O =

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

<
w2

E

<]

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
Name:Peconic Bay and Environs, Reason:Protect public health, water, vegetation, & scenic beauty,
If Yes, identify: Agency:Suffolk County, Date:7-12-88

=~
wn

E

[X]

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

<
w2

E

H|N/

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

SJININNEIEIEINENR

<

ES

[]

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
[l
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
[]
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district NO

which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

L[]

Page 2 of 3




14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[IShoreline [] Forest [_] Agricultural/grasslands [_] Early mid-successional
[V]Wetland [] Urban Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?
Northern Long-eared Bat

<
w2

E

N

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

<
w2

E

N

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a.  Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

<
w2

E

NN EEE

0|

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:

1]
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES

management facility?

If Yes, describe:

[v]| L]
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe:
V1]
I CERTIFY THAT THE INKORMA OVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor/na ew Sherman, Sh#fman Engineering & Consulting Date: 3.8.23
Signature: S Title: SPonsor

PRINT FORM Page 3 of 3




EAF Mapper Summary Report Wednesday, March 8, 2023 9:05 AM
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Disclaimer: The EAF Mapper is a screening tool intended to assist
project sponsors and reviewing agencies in preparing an environmental
assessment form (EAF). Not all questions asked in the EAF are
answered by the EAF Mapper. Additional information on any EAF
question can be obtained by consulting the EAF Workbooks. Although
the EAF Mapper provides the most up-to-date digital data available to
DEC, you may also need to contact local or other data sources in order
to obtain data not provided by the Mapper. Digital data is not a
substitute for agency determinations.

i Otrawa Moneal

Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental
Area]

Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental
Area - Identify]

Part 1 / Question 12a [National or State
Register of Historic Places or State Eligible
Sites]

Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites]
Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other
Regulated Waterbodies]

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or
Endangered Animal]

Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or
Endangered Animal - Name]

Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain]
Part 1 / Question 20 [Remediation Site]

Short Environmental Assessment Form -

Yes

Name:Peconic Bay and Environs, Reason:Protect public health, water,
vegetation, & scenic beauty, Agency:Suffolk County, Date:7-12-88

Yes

Yes

Yes - Digital mapping information on local and federal wetlands and
waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to EAF Workbook.
Yes

Northern Long-eared Bat

Yes
No

EAF Mapper Summary Report J
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200 foot Abutters List Report

Shelter Island, NY
March 08, 2023

e

Subject Property:

Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-2.5 Mailing Address: Anthony Flower Anna Marie Flower
CAMA Number: 700-5.-3-2.5 714 Yonkers Ave

Property Address: 10 Chequit Ave Yonkers, NY 10704

Abutters:

Parcel Number:
CAMA Number:

700-28.-1-102.1
700-28.-1-102.1

Mailing Address:

State of New York

Property Address: Under Water Albany, NY 12223
Parcel Number: 700-5.-1-11 Mailing Address: Chequit Avenue, LLC
CAMA Number:  700-5.-1-11 7 E Melrose St
Property Address: 7 Chequit Ave Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Parcel Number: 700-5.-1-12 Mailing Address: S | Hts Property Owners Corp.
CAMA Number:  700-5.-1-12 P.O. Box 589
Property Address: 9 Chequit Ave Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965-0589
Parcel Number: 700-5.-1-13 Mailing Address: S | Hts Property Owners Corp.
CAMA Number: ~ 700-5.-1-13 P.O. Box 589
Property Address: Chequit Ave Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965-0589
Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-1 Mailing Address: Shelter Island Yacht Club
CAMA Number: 700-5.-3-1 P.O. Box 546
Property Address: 14 Chequit Ave Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965-0546
Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-2.3 Mailing Address: Shelter Island Yacht Club Development
CAMA Number: 700-5.-3-2.3 Corp
Property Address: 12 Chequit Ave P.O. Box 546

Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965-0546
Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-3 Mailing Address: Scott Murphy
CAMA Number: 700-5.-3-3 P.O. Box 802
Property Address: 8 Chequit Ave Shelter Island Hghts, NY 11965-0802
Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-4 Mailing Address: S | Hts Property Owners Corp.
CAMA Number:  700-5.-3-4 P.O. Box 589
Property Address: 6 Chequit Ave Shelter Island Hgts., NY 11965-0589
Parcel Number: 700-5.-3-8 Mailing Address: Overbrook Real Property SI LLC
CAMA Number: 700-5.-3-8 280 Park Ave W Ste 2402

Property Address:

16 Clinton Ave

&Tm hnologies

www.cai-tech.com

New York, NY 10017

Data shown on this report is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies

3/8/2023

are not responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.

Page 1 of 1
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Flower 200' Radius Map

Shelter Island, NY
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Deed




S SO

TAX MAP
DESIGNATION

Dist. 0700

Sat. 005900

Blk. 03 .06

Lot(s): 002005

iy

T et ) Ll

Standard N.Y.B.T.U. Form 8002% 11-81-30M—Dargain and Sale Deed, with Covenant against Grantor's Acts—Individual or Corporation. (single sheet)

- CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT—THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY.

112217417

THIS INDENTURE, made the /4th day of January

BETWEEN HENRY N. BULL, residing at
Boulder,, Colorado,

00

, nineteen hundred and pinety-one

1050 Arapahoe Avenue,

Rl
D) [

party of the first part, and ANTHONY J. FLOWER & ANNA MARIE FLOWER, his wife,
residing at | Lookout Avenue, Bronxville, New York,

party of the second part,
WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration

paid by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs
or successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever,

ALL that certain }glot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate,
lying and being MR8X . o o 1rar Tsland , in the Town of Shelter Island, County of

Suffolk and State of New York, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a monument set on the southerly side of Chequit Avenue at the northeast

corner of land now or formerly of R. Driscoll and the northwesterly corner of

the premises herein described;

RUNNING THENCE South 87 degrees 37 minutes 10 seconds East along the southerly line ¢

Chequit Avenue, [39.17 feet to a stake;

THENCE South 70 degrees 00 minutes East and still along the southerly side of Chequit

Avenue, 11.85 feet to a pipe and lands now or formerly of Shelter Island Yacht Club

Development Corp.;

THENCE South 24 degrees 42 minutes 40 seconds West along said land now or formerly ol

Shelter Island Yacht Club Development Corp., 166.47 feet to the mean high water line

of Dering Harbor;

THENCE northwesterly along said mean high water line of Dering Harbor the following

two tie line courses and distances:

1.) North 38 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West, 87 feet, more or less; and

2.) North 64 degrees 00 minutes West, 39.0 feet, more or less, to a stake and land
now or formerly of R. Driscoll;

THENCE North 3 degrees 28 minutes 40 seconds East along said land now or formerly of

R. Driscoll, 77.5 feet to the monument on the south side of Chequit Avenue and the

point or place of BEGINNING.

TOGETHIER with all right, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and
roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof; TOGETHER with the appurtenances
and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises; TO HAVE AND TO
HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs or successors and assigns of
the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything
whereby the said premises have been encumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of
the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consid-
eration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply
the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for
any other purpose.

The word “party” shall be construed as if it read “parties” whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above

written, | 1 8{1 rl,fj
RECEIVET }
0

ot $Rﬁ%r%€ i % /7. ILoseas
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Re-roof existing dwelling.

In accordance with PERMIT # 2011-0212 APPLICATION # 212

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated  8/6/2013

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

I \"
P

NN 4')/ :" \
. _ Vi e
» »

Building Inspector, Town of Sheiter Island
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ATE WAS ISSUED AND UULS WUH
DATE cERT-.l-Fl(.;mn:u-r CONDITIONS OR IMPLY

CO;:II-.‘I-:;I'(;E WITH ZONING OR BUILDING CODES

In accordance with PERMIT # 2013-0146 APPLICATION # 146

Issued by the Town of Shelter Island, Dated  8/6/2013

New York State Uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

Building Inspector, Town of Shelter Island
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MAP OF PROPERTY

SITUATE

TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y.

SCALE: 1"=30"

TAX MAP REF: 0700-05-03-2.5
LOT AREA: 14,817.25 SQ FT
OR 0.34 ACRE
VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD 88

LOT AREA
14, 817.25 54 FT

LOT COVERAGE
PERMITTED: 3, 704.3 50 FT 25%

EXISTING: 3, 282.1 50 FT

PROPOSED: N/A

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE
PERMITTED: 5, 926.9 50 FT 40%

EXISTING: 4, 413.3 50 FT

PROPOSED: N/A

REVISED NOVEMBER 5, 2022
ENGINEERS NOTE

REVISED JULY 15, 2022
TOPOGRAPHY

SURVEYED MAY 25, 2022

JAMES P. WALSH LAND SURVEYOR P.C.

MONTAUK, N.Y.

CERTIFED TO:
ANTHONY J. LOWER

A\IENUE p.POLE

S/0°00°'00"E
11.85°

489.00+/~

Bench Mark
set spike in
piling

Elev. 4.00°'

Uhavthorized alteration or addition to this survey
s a violation of section 7209 of the New York
State Education Law. Coples of this survey map
not bearing the land surveyor's inked seal or
embossed seal shall not be considered to be a
valid copy. Guarantees or certiflcations indicated
hereon shall rvn only to the person for whom the
survey Is prepared and on his behalf to the title
EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS, WETLANDS, compary, government agency and lending
UTILITIES AND OR SANITARY FACILITIES NOT nstitution. Guarantees or certiflcations are not

Note: Proposed project includes lifting existing dwelling in place.
No new footprint expansion. All new work to be within existing roof line.

No clearing, grading or excavation proposed

‘

VISIBLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY HAVE NOT tremsteravle to adeltional nstivtions or subseq

BEEN SHOWN, LOCATED AND/OR GUARANTEED onners.




PROPERTY OF FLOWER

10 CHEQUIT AVENUE
SHELTER ISLAND, NY

SCTM # 700-05-3-2.5
TOTAL LOT AREA = 14,817/sf

S70°00°00"E
11.85°

RAISE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

TO COMPLY WITH FEMA FLOOD ZONE REQUIREMENTS
ATTACHED GARAGE AND COVERED PORCH TO BE
CONVERTED TO LIVING SPACE

NEW FRONT AND SIDE STAIRS

NEW WATER SIDE DECK AND STAIRS

TOWN ZONING USE DISTRICT AA, NSPOD

196sf steps
in front yard

(@)
O
40sf v
in front yard ™
side yard

VB

1589sf
in front yard

1077sf
in side yard -

TOWN CODE 129 — WETLANDS

REMOVE 621sf EXISITING DECK FROM VB 213sf
NEW 661sf DECK AND 735 STAIRS IN VB in rear yard
ENCLOSE 131sf OF COVERED PORCH IN VB

NEW 135sf FRONT STAIR IN VB 34sf deck
NEW 61sf FRONT STAIR IN ARA in side yard

NEW 40sf SIDE STAIR IN VB

TOWN CODE 133 — ZONING 1228sf deck
RAISE EXISTING HOUSE 12.3" FRONT YARD (37.7" VARIANCE) in rear yard
6.1 SIDE YARD (33.9" VARIANCE)
16.3" REAR YARD (13.7° VARIANCE)

7 EXISTING
o DECK 621sf

NEW SIDE STAIR 2.8 FROM SIDE YARD (27.2° VARIANCE)

NEW SIDE STAIR 16.7" FRONT YARD (27.2" VARIANCE) | 73sf stair
NEW FRONT STAIR 24.1" FRONT YARD (27.2" VARIANCE) in rear yord
NEW REAR DECK 26.6" SIDE YARD (3.4’ VARIANCE)

NEW REAR DECK 16.5° REAR YARD (13.5" VARIANCE)

NEW REAR DECK STAIR 14.0° REAR YARD (16’ VARIANCE)

14 NELMAR AVENUE
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084

<
o
9]
=
=
5
n
z
O
O
3

631.831.3872

COMMENT

REV DATE

3.4.23 BD COMMENTS
3.8.23

1
2

ISSUED FOR ZBA APP.

| |CHECKED BY: SECPC

| |DRAWN BY: MBS

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

| DRAWING: DENIAL DRAWING

PROPOSED SITE PLAN BASED ON SITE SURVEY
JAMES P. WALSH

DATED MAY 25, 2022

LAST REVISED NOVEMBER 5, 2022

SITE PLAN
SCALE 1:20

|

JOB# BAI1901
DATE: 12.19.22

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWING NUMBER

C.1




CODE COMPLIANCE THE PRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN GENERATED USING THE
AL DRAHING HAVE BEEN PRODUGED EVALLATED D PREPAFED USG THE MOST CURRENT ITERMATIONAL BLLDING GODE, THE NOST CURRENT NEW YORK STATE UNIFORM 00DE SUPPLENENT, THE 2020 NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE EFFECTIVE AS OF MAY 12TH, 2020

Web: NYarchitectGT.com

Email: NYarchitect GT@gmail.com

=
Q
O
=
S
< o
NS
< @\
D)
1. ENERGY CODE NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE BASED ON THE MOST RECENT INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11 ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND THE 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY Qﬁ = l:
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT. - C% )
O
2. ALL PROJECTS IN NASSAU AND SUFFOLK COUNTIES LIE IN CLIMATE ZONE 4A. . g ,_O' G l\l
= o> N Y
3. INTERIOR DESIGN TEMPERATURES FOR LOAD CALCULATIONS SHALL BE 72° FOR HEATING AND 75° FOR COOLING D = i
SCOPE OF WORK: BUILDING FINISH FLOOR TO BE BROUGHT TO COMPLY %D M — g
#AlétlllgENSﬁ (?zlijig'?)%EsDEgEl?rYT?rLCULATIONS BASED ON ENERGY PERFORMANCE SOFTWARE, ALL INSULATION VALUES FOR COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO VALUES INDICATED FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4 IN WITH FEMA COMPLIANCE _ |NTER|OR/EXTER|OR ALTERATIONS i E E l?;
5. IN LIEU OF THE PRESCRIPTIVE COMPONENT METHOD, APPROVED PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS SOFTWARE WILL BE ACCEPTABLE TO PROVE BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE. COMPLIANCE ﬁ < O .Fj
SOFTWARE TOOLS SHALL GENERATE A REPORT THAT DOCUMENTS THAT THE PROPOSED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH THIS SECTION, AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATIONS FOR THE BUILDING ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVDS88 PROPERTY LIES IN A FEMA - AE FLOOD ZONE S S o
PERMIT. (INCLUDED ON THIS SHEET IF APPLICABLE). oS w2 .2
WITH VE BFE 8 PROPOSED ELEVATION +14.2 O.K. = T E
6. AS PER N1102.2, WHERE R-49 INSULATION IS REQUIRED IN ATTIC CEILING SPACES, INSTALLING R-38 OVER 100% OF THE CEILING AREA REQUIRING INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE (D g m O
REQUIREMENT FOR R-49 INSULATION WHEREVER FULL HEIGHT OF UNCOMPRESSED R-38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT EAVES. MAP OF PROPERTY
7. AS PER N1102..22, WHERE INSULATION VALUES ABOVE R-30 ARE REQUIRED N CEILINGS WITHOUT ATTIC SPACES AND THE ASSEMBLY DOES NOT ALLOW SUFFICIENT SPACE FOR THE REQUIRED ||-‘_|||_/é|jR %L%EST\/‘JSE,VYgéiC?gaAP NO. 4128
INSULATION, THE MINIMUM REQUIRED INSULATION FOR SUCH ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE R-30. THIS IS LIMITED TO 500 SQUARE FEET OR 20% MAX OF THE TOTAL INSULATE CEILING AREA, SITUATE
WHICHEVER IS LESS. TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
SUFFOLK COUNTY, N.Y.
8. THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AS AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CLIMATE ZONE 4. TESTING TO COMPLY WITH THE ?'XQLEAA;;I?I-? 0700—05—03-20.5 UTl LlTY N OTE:
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION. LOT AREA: 14,817.25 SQ FT G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL BELOW GROUND UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION OF ANY BELOW GRADE EXCAVATIONS
VERTICAL DATUM: NAYD. 88 INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GAS, ELECTRIC, SPRINKLER AND WATER LINES.
L?ZE?;?’J' SQ FT H
. . LOT COVERAGE U
GENERAL LIFTING DWELLING NOTES: LIFTING PROCEDURE NOTES: FenTED: 57045 50 T 25%
EXISTING: 3,282.1 SQ FT E
1. LIFTING PROCEDURE, MEANS AND METHODS SHALL BE ENGINEERED proros A O
1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE NEW FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS WITH THE EXISTING DIMENSIONS OF AND DESIGNED BY OTHER QUALIFIED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL RETAINED BY FEPMiTTED: 59289 50 FT 40% AVE‘\\UE Z 7
DWELLING PRIOR TO FORMWORK. LIFTING CONTACTOR APPOINTED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER. EXISTING: 4,413.3 SQ FT C\/\EQU\T _pPOLE O o Lu >-4
THIS PORTION OF THE ENGINEERING IS "NOT” BY GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN ARCHITECT PROPOSED: N/A S70°00°00"E — || = - Z
2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE NEW FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION WITH BENCHMARK SET BY SURVEYOR. 11.85’ r
, _ PROPOSED INGRESS — EGRESS e Z.
(THE ELEVATION OF BENCHMARK IS NOT NECESSARILY THE ELEVATION OF THE NEW FIRST FLOOR. THE CONTRACTOR éAka(L;ENE% EéEXLTGBEEggibEFDRALw& AEL[$ EEEFSEQWLDUSRF;Q((;:EAND STAIRS TO DWELLING - 9 (L) %
MUST CONFIRM THIS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY WORK PERFORMED) AFTER LIFTING PROCEDURE — >
' PROPOSED ENCLOSURE OR O < < <
3. HOUSE MOVING/RAISING EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT DISRUPT THE LOAD CARRYING CAPACITY OF THE ADJACENT 3. CRIBBING/JACK LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE EXISTING COVERED PORCH —
FOUNDATION PLAN. Oll» =~x»
SOILS NOR DISRUPT ADJACENT BUILDINGS. — L
4. IF CRIBBAGE LOCATIONS FOR LIFTING PROCEDURE CONFLICTS PROPOSED METER READING \OTE. — || >
4. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:ELECTRICAL, HEATING, COOLING AND DUCTWORK, WITH THE FOUNDATION LAYOUT — CONSULT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY PLATFORM/STARS - EXISTING BUILDING FOUNDATION WALLS. FOOTINGS AND INTERNAL - d o a s
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF BASE FLOOD ELEVATION PLUS 4'-0" OF FREEBOARD. PRIOR TO LIFTING THE HOUSE 489.00+/~ STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IN CRAWLS SPACE TO BE REMOVED O |l e @ E
\I + \‘;‘;‘ | ‘ Z A q
5. CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND DRAINAGE LEADERS TO GRADE (OR TO PIPING LEADING TO DRYWELLS, WHEN . GARAGE CONVERTED TO s ‘ FEMA ZONE AE [ am
APPLICABLE) SITE WORK: LIVING SPACE : 2 e g E = O K
1. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO ASSURE THAT ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED RN bEdhe 0“’§ O @ - %
6. CONSIDERATION SHALL BE TAKEN BY CONTRACTOR AND TRADE CONTRACTORS FOR THE RELOCATION, GRADING BE SELF CONTAINED AND DRAINED ON TO EXISTING PROPERTY WITH THE sl PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR £~ 2|8 ,//////// N = —
REPOSITIONING, OR REPAIR OF WATER SERVICE, ELECTRICAL SERVICE, GAS SERVICE, SANITARY SERVICE, ETC. ALL MIN. NYS GUIDELINES. = ELEVATION +14.2 {,,,, ,4,,,//;/; S H8 FEMA PANEL 36103C0 178H Qﬁ T
RELOCATIONS AND "CLEARANCE/ DISTANCES" FROM EACH UTILITY SHALL BE VERIFIED BY LICENSED 2. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO BACKFILL ALL EXISTING CRAWLSPACES. | NOTE: ALL AC UNITS \ %f%ﬂ N COMMUNITY 1D 360809 al
TRADE CONTRACTOR AND BE EXECUTED AS SUCH AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL NYS CODE REQUIREMENTS. IN DEPRESSED LOCATIONS AND MAKE READY TO ACCOMMODATE NEW FOUNDATION % AND .MECHANICAL SYSTEMS / it Y. © (L]
ADDITION ALL UTILITIES SHALL BE INSULATED AS PER CODE AND MUNICIPALITY REQUIREMENTS. SYSTEM PROPOSED. T 3 T
> TO BE ELEVATED ON PLATFORMS 9 T
3. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DISCONNECTS OF WATER, ELECTRIC 4 4 ) s -
AND PLUMBING PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION AND OR CONSTRUCTION Z PROPOSED DECK RENOVATION 10 P A ZoNE Ve &
CONTROLLED INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS: 4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT AND SAFEGUARD ADJACENT PROPERTY = AND STEPS
: W/ SILT FENCE, HAYBURM OR NATURAL GRADING TO NOT PERMIT RUNOFF OR
(TO BE SUPPLIED BY HOMEOWNER AND OR CONTRACTOR) DEBRIS TO DISTURB ADJACENT PROPERTY. PROPOSED LIFT
1. CONTRACTOR AND OR HOMEOWNER MUST RETAIN A THIRD PARTY LICENSED ENGINEER (SPECIAL INSPECTOR) TO INSPECT ALL STRUCTURAL 5. ALL UTILITIES TO BE MARKED OUT AND LOCATIONS VERIFIED PRIOR TO ANY
COMPONENTS INDICATED ON PLANS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO REBAR SPACING, REBAR COVER, FORMS, CONCRETE STRENGHT . ..
SPECIFIED, CONCRETE POURING DISTRIBUTION, CONCRETE ULTIMATE STRENGTH, ALL FRAMING SPECIFIED, ALL GIRDERS SPECIFIED, BOLTING Eélsléyféalg"#EDORW/DEhTIaLlEIOSI\'II:AI\/?E:;SN'IE'!)V UTII-I__(I)'IQYTHIEIII(EISEéFigNIE’)égl?\INYSS ](—]OODBEE NOTE E
SPECIFIED & ALL STEEL CONNECTIONS SPECIFIED. GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION . .
AND OR INSPECTIONS OF ANY KIND. (ALL PHOTOS MUST BE SUBMITTED) ig;\l:g?l\lc]TSRR CI)RFI’EES:'I(?YNVS\/I}BEIIEJ?:EPI\IIR(?E-I-EHC;YAI;TJDRI\S/IAE)E(GI\lIJ,AA"I'I::JDRAL a
. A FINAL PILE LOG MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE ARCHITECT AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT BY A N.Y.S. LICENSED PROFESSIONAL PLUMBING _ ELECTRICAL GRADING TO NOT PERMIT RUNOFF C;R DEBRIS TO DISTURB > o~
PRESENT ON SITE DURING INSTALLATION TO CERTIFY THAT ALL PILE WERE INSTALLED AS PER PLANS WITH A SAFETY FACTOR OF 2. (PILE . ADJACENT PROPERTY 8 < < oY
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY) 1. LICENSED PLUMBER AND ELECTRICIAN RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN APPROPRIATE ol o ~
. CONFIRMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR CERTIFYING THAT THE CONCRETE INSTALLED IS 4,000 P.S.I. STRENGTH. PERMITS FROM MUNICIPALITY AND ARE RESPONSIBLE TO FOLLOW ALL ELECTR|C/ NOTE: % é % CII_)
" LONSTRUCTION NEETS APRROVED. PLANS ANG THE M. REQUIREHENTS OF THE NYS APPLCABLE CODES AN Laws T AL CONPLETE - PLUMBING CODES AND COORDINATE AL INSPECTIONS FROM THE BUILDING ANY MECHANICALS MUST BE LOCATED AT BASE ELEVATION PLUS ELEVATIONS REFER TO NAVD88 PROPERTY LIES IN A FEMA - AE FLOOD ZONE e I e R
FINAL INSPECTION REPORTS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPLICANTS FILE DEPARTMENTS FOR REQUIRED SIGN-OFFS. ARCHITECT NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR 4FT. INCLUDING RAISING A/C UNITS ON PLATFORM AND WILL WITH VE BFE 8 PROPOSED ELEVATION +14.2 n8HpelE.|©
: ' COORDINATION AND OR DESIGN. REQUIRE SEPARATE APPLICATIONS "= | METER READING: L 23> 2| i ?n:
PILE INSTALLATION NOTES: 2. PLUMBER TO INSTALL BACKFLOW PREVENTION /VALVE AS PER NYS P CODES CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING, FROM THE SRR
. DE-WATERING SOIL NOTE: MUNICIPALITY/BUILDING DEPARTMENT (AHJ) AUTHORITY W > |<C > W W @
LEGEND OF MATERIALS: : HAVING JUSTIFICATION IF METER PLATFORM IS REQUIRED TO L3I T E|©
: %LMFF,"ALN% %‘Eﬂﬁéklﬁkan‘\Ngs;%AggD Agégﬁgé# QEBRSS%SESSL\ELS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY TH A.B. CHANCE - IT HAS BEEN VERIFIED THAT WATER IS PRESENT DUE TO THE SOIL BORING ACCESS ELEVATED METERS. SHOULD PLATFORM BE REQUIRED OCo|lo|»wFH|AQ
! ! ) ) INVESTIGATION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE THE CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE WITHIN BID TO HOMEOWNER
. EXISTING RESIDENCE SHALL BE TEMPORARILY SHORED AND SUPPORTED UNDER THE DIRECT SUPV OF A NYSPE, AND THE - T T T T — EXISTING WORK TO BE REMOVED APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROPERLY SELF CONTAIN (AS PER LOCAL :
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DOB IN WRITING AT LEAST 48 HRS IN ADVANCE PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK IN MUNICIPALITY LAWS & NYS LAWS), DE-WATER & PREPARE FORM WORK RELOCATE METERS TO NEW DECK AND INCLUDE THE COST IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND ITS JURISDICTION. — EXISTING WORK TO REMAIN TO ACCOMMODATE PROPOSED PILES & FOUNDATION SYSTEMS. BID TO OWNER
. PILE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL (2) TEST PILES UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A NYSPE TO VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS, TORQUE TIIIL 1 - 4,000 P.SI. CONCRETE
A N(%EE Jlacloes EgﬁiL)MUST oF 10C APPROVED, FOS OF 2.0 IRT TO TORQUE ' 1) PROPERTY OWNER / CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE LICENSED SURVEYOR STAKE OUT PROPERTY TO ASSURE PROPOSED ELEVATION & EXISTING SET BACKS ARE ACCURATE AND ALL IF ANY EXTENSIONS MEET ZONING SETBACKS OF EXISTING HOME. IF ANY ISSUES OR INCONSISTENCIES ARE FOUND ALL WORK o
4 INTERIOR WALLS BELOW BFE: SHALL STOP AND ARCHITECT BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY. =
m ALL STUDS BELOW BFE SHALL BE 3" MIN. TREATED 2x4 WD. STUDS OR 2) HOUSE SHALL BE TEMPORARILY JACKED AND LIFTED TO CONDUCT PROPOSED FOUNDATION WORK AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. ARCHITECT NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TEMPORARY SHORING, JACKING OR BRACING MEANS OR METHODS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR & ELEVATING COMPANY RETAINED BY LZ)
FOUNDATION LEGEND. CORROSION RESISTANT Z—CHANNELS 16" 0.C. WITH NON—PAPER FACED HOMEOWNER RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND SITE SAFETY THROUGH THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND N.Y.S. CODES AND BY-LAWS. - 'a':J
. 1/2" GYP. ON EACH SIDE, AND R—15 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM < D
INSULATION < I<—[
NEW 13.75 TON WORKING LOAD (27.5 TON ULTIMATE LOAD w/ A 2.0 FOS) HELICAL PILE w/ 8"/ 10" / 12" HELIX =z =
W/ LEAD EXT MODEL # 150H-810-12—S7 (7' LEAD). EXTENSIONS S/B 5, 7' OR 10’ DEPENDING ON AVAILABLE 47 INTERIOR WALLS ABOVE BFE: SU RVEY PRODUC'“ON aiic G
VERT CLEARANCE. TERMINATION PLATE S/B MODEL NCB 6-6—2 S/B MIN 3" COVER FROM REINF STEEL PER MFG 7007 — 2x4 WD. STUDS 16” 0.C. 1/2” GYP. ON EACH SIDE, SOUND INSULATION 3 n
REQS (SEE DETAILS). LAST 7' EXTENSION S/B P—28 (2—§") PIPE EXTENSION BETWEEN SLEEPING AND LIVING ROOMS SURVEY PRODUCED JULY 12, 2022 - RELEASED BY JAMES P. WALSH LAND SURVEYING P.C. o 2
NEW FIRST FLOOR HOLD DOWN CONN BY SIMPSON (HDU5-SDS2.5) w/ 3 DIA SS316 THRD ROD & HILTI HY150 5 EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE BFE: SCALE: 1/32" = 1-0" 5 j
EPOXY (97 EMB) & 14-SDS—{"X2-{" SCREWS IAW MFG INSTL REQS. j‘ém — 2x4 WD. STUDS 16” 0.C. 1/2” GYP. ON INTERIOR. R—13 INSULATION BET. BUILD. ) =
1/2" CDX SHEATHING, 15 POUND BUILDING PAPER & VINYL ON EXTERIOR - n
. o
CONTRACTOR NOTES: ZONING COMPUTATIONS 2
- SD . O

— NEW NYS APPROVED HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR

(&%)
s we o o o s comcron ousn & o g |5 e o oo o o ZONING DISTRICT: AA __LOT AREA. 14,817.25 S F. TAX MAP REFERENCE: 0700-05-03020.5
éVCV(IEIEFI;,TlNG ALL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT FOR ANY AND ALL CHANGES AS REQUIRED BY THE LOT COVERAGE PERMITTED 3,7043 _ 25% EXISTING COVERAGE 3,2821 _ 22% W
+ gomers s o maron o o e e woe o x| (109 PROPOSED COVERAGE : STAIRS INGRESS - EGRESS - DECKS: 3,700.00 : 24% O.K
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL GIRDERS IN BEAM POCKETS @ FDN WALL & LINE BEAM POCKET w/ 16 0Z COPPER TERMITE 7%%% — NEW (1) HOUR FIRE RATED WALLS (SEE PLANS) FOR LOCATIONS TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: 5.926.9 - 40% EXISTING : 4,41 3.3: 29% PROPOSED 417.9 TOTAL: 4,831 2 -32% O.K.
SHELD A5 RER % — NEW FLOOD VENTS (SEE SHEET A—-6 AND FOUNDATION PLAN) FRONT YARD EXISTING 122' N PROPOSED TO STEPS 230' -

T N e COMPLANY LTS A e i coCAToN TR PIPE w/ NEW BFFD, 94" WATER & GAS AROVE THE BFE SIDE YARD EXISTING 6.1'/32.8' - PROPOSED TO STEPS 2.8'/32.8' PROPOSED HEIGHT 23'-0"




FOUNDATION NOTES:

1) PROPERTY OWNER / CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE LICENSED
SURVEYOR STAKE OUT PROPERTY TO ASSURE PROPOSED ELEVATION
& EXISTING SET BACKS ARE ACCURATE AND ALL IF ANY EXTENSIONS
MEET ZONING SETBACKS OF EXISTING HOME. IF ANY ISSUES OR
INCONSISTENCIES ARE FOUND ALL WORK SHALL STOP AND ARCHITECT
BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

2) HOUSE SHALL BE TEMPORARILY JACKED AND LIFTED TO CONDUCT
PROPOSED FOUNDATION WORK AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. ARCHITECT
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TEMPORARY SHORING, JACKING OR
BRACING MEANS OR METHODS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR & ELEVATING
COMPANY RETAINED BY HOMEOWNER RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL
PERMITS AND SITE SAFETY THROUGH THE LOCAL BUILDING
DEPARTMENT AND N.Y.S. CODES AND BY-LAWS.

NOTE: BOTTOM OF NEW FOUNDATIONS FOOTINGS TO BEAR 95%
COMPACTED FILL OR SOIL CLASS SP 8-65 (2 TON SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY)

INSTALL 2" R—10 INSULATION 2'-0" BELOW GRADE AND 2'-0"
HORIZONTALLY AT ALL PERIMETERS OF CONDITIONED SPACES

NOTE: INSTALL FRAME FEMA COMPLIANT
BREAKAWAY WALLS BETWEEN ALL P.C.
PIERS AS SHOWN INSTALL ACCESS DOORS AS

SHOWN

20.20" AS PER SURVEY 34.60" AS PER SURVEY 20.10" AS PER SURVEY
SEE DETAIL 1/A-8 FOR PIER AND GRADE
BEAM DETAIL 9”" (ﬁc I,9"
9’_4” 9’_4” B .
EQUAL (V.LF.) EQUAL (V.LF.) DE-WATERING SOIL NOTE:
a I I I 97 — —|— — Wt — — — — — — — —|— T HAS BEEN VERIFIED THAT WATER IS PRESENT DUE TO THE
- = i X S RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE THE APPROPRIATE. EASURES T0
NOTE: INSTALL FRAME FEMA COMPLIANT R { A =< F%» .
BREAKAWAY WALLS BETWEEN ALL P.C. w | R F_FL_OSD_VENI__ _FL_OSD_VTZ__j — rLOOR JOIST NOTE: PROPERLY SEL COWTAN (1 PER LOGAL WUNIPALTY LS &
PIERS AS SHOWN INSTALL ACCESS DOORS AS || ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING , VB~
SHOWN . | | | P FLOOR JOISTS CONDITIONS ARE ACCURATE AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED. ACCOMMODATE PROPOSED PILES & FOUNDATION SYSTEMS.
N i, | bt | | SHOULD ANY INCONSTANCIES ARISE, CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND
NOTE:  ALL STEEL GIRDERS 2 ]S : : X : NI : NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION AND OR CLARIFICATION
: T BUS S e
SHALL BE W10x22 UNLESS = 1= T | |
OTHERWISE NOTED Y ! ! | EXISTNG2x8 | | EXISTING 2x8 | ' DECK WIDTH 34.60’
& | FJ. @16'0C. | | F.J. @ 16" O.C. 7 [\ ‘ W10x22
| |' | | | | ] NEW ELEVATOR/LIFT FOUNDATION REQUIREMENTS
TOP OF SIAB NOTE: | !;P : : : : % : AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
: —f—L—+ |1y e [ FREE STANDING STRUCTURE) DOUBLE UP
CONTRACTOR TO HOLD THE MIN. FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED | K | L | | N[ : SO|ST AROUND PROPOSED |_|2—'|'
ELEVATION AS PER PLANS. TOP OF PROPOSED SLAB TO BE A N | NSTALL DBL BENEATH | | gl
MIN OF 2" ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE AT THE gl : WALL ABOVE : : i : g 1 Zlk’—O” | ! o ! g3
PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT 1 o 1. N - - _
ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY ELEVATION DIFFER FROM ELEVATION |E| ==|_= | = = = i:“" :i = = | :"=:I_=I:¢/ S — ] Sroer - — ]r D\ NEW-2¢12-6IRDER — /£ 1 N\ NEW- 2612-GIRDER — — —¢}
CERTIFICATE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ELEVATION HEIGHTS : s > e e e e
PRIOR TO ANY COMMENCEMENT OF WORK PERFORMED AND = :[[r é . PROPOSED, 3| | S 1Y s Ay Nere % SIAT
SATISFY A TOP OF NEW FOUNDATION SURVEY BY ENGINEER 0 nla ! ' T 0 =\ "
PRIOR TO SETTING THE EXISTING BUILDING DOWN TO THE NEW X 8 | EL+5.4 | | | 8 H | ======Ill = G 2 ROW SOLID
FOUNDATION SYSTEM /ELEVATION. ] 2 | \ | | | g t | 1 P HpA" R o BLOCKING g SEE AL|GNM ENT
. | - | aHP | | | o © £
| | I. — | | 3 | B | i | . o L é FREE STANDING . o NOTE
T 4 [*1 —T[F] 2 S L M '
ALIGNMENT NOTE: 1| ! EXISTING 2x8 J/ ! EXISTING 248 /!/HP : i _HF:"E)_" - & = i
CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT S L R S G S B N LU G Nt B | e | 5
| |e== = = = — - = = = - W
THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & IS RESPONSIBLE TO D T NeTALL 0Bl BENEATH I'T | T | Ly e z o L o )
VERIFY AND ALIGN THE NEW FOUNDATION WALLS & OR i | T waasove B > | g-0r—7-7 I 7-7 I 8'-3 o G - 9
POURED CONCRETE PIERS BENEATH THE EXISTING PERIMETER = AR | | T S|l ceay o new 22 empER  TINN | New 2x12GROER /2N | NEW 2012 GRDER FQUAL (V.LF) FQUAL (VL)
< I 1l|S N 0 = CETF = = e - - | = z = A.F AF.
WALLS /FOOTPRINT OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH AND o BUE | N | | ."I' Ny o) \5aa/ e N .
CONTINUOUS SURFACE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. — | |' = | S | : | o o ,\" ( l",.—:——:— #ﬁ@ = _i
(TYPICAL FOR ALL SIDES OF THE DWELLING) NOTE: = Vil I ——— WP : S 5 ST T [ BH |
SEE 1/A8 el . hd R
FOUNDATION TO ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING/ I ISR | 1T SEE 1At & o] o SEETOPOF @ = T m— L e =
SHEATHING ABOVE NOT COSMETIC SIDING AND OR FINISHES o I I — - 2 ROW SOLID A e OB 4k | | | | |
VERIFY IN_ FIELD L K| ——————— - e ———— | Q) BLOCKING s, _FOUNDATIONNOTE < = =2 2 ! | A | |
A f () T
( ) 2 x:' E | GRADE BEAM | | | % ——] g g "old TOP OF SLAB EL. +0.0 ;‘ 53 i g : | | | \\: ! I: :
SO A i o | 8" 2| Ilg [proposED gl | 2 YT
ST | ]8 | SEETOPOF | g | 2 3 ’|¢‘0f7‘7 77 [ 3 7=7 1 7= Lf|E 1EL+5.4' B S gl |
L P P g P - P H
NEW STEEL AT PERIMETER AND INTERIOR AS ® | Taf & : FOUNDATION NOTE : ! : ‘0o : " I| | /’F\\ NEW 2x12 GIRDER /", e\\ NEW 2x12 GIRDER /; \;\_‘N NEW 2x12 GIRDER ==\ NEW [2x12 GIRDER | ! : : I | : 9 I|
SPECIFIED NO SUBSTITUTION PERMITTED ™1 | EXISTING 2x8 | | EXISTING 2x8 | < - = N g = N RSyt = F — | EXISTING 2x8 | A EXISTING 2x8 Il
| | | FJ. @16"0C. | /] |FJ @16"0C. | TS ﬂ:—/x /A8 \ ~RIABY \ | | | FJ. @16"0C. | /' |FJ @16"0C. | 1=
NOTE |NSTALL FRAME FEMA COMPUANT : | g | r_—l -'9,I H.P J__—| | kR L_Vym_zzt__l________‘t____ ___TALTQX_ZZ____ ______ t_'__ I m_z_z_:_ _______-; | ACCOMMODATE STEP UP | : HPlACCOMMODATESTEPUP | HP Il |
BREAKAWAY WALLS BETWEEN ALL P.C. L ] L W02 | ] M2 lor | e ' & & == s e e ey
PIERS AS SHOWN INSTALL ACCESS DOORS AS L] | r | | | 2] HP j FLOOD VENT N HP 7| HP FLOOD VENT 1’1: - {HP W10x22 | INSTALL TRIPLE WD BEAM | |INSTALL TRIPLE WD BEAM i |
SHOWN SEE DETALL 2/A-8 | | :_ | | J| | S\ | (N ———————— — LI N | BENEATH WALL ABOVE | | BENEATH WAL ABOVE null
- - = _ —_——— = T ~ |
“LO | | 1 : o0 Q 7r _{ }_ /\. : (1‘:‘ ! 1_ b (1‘:\ ’_ ”» | ! ’_ " t\ ’_ " ! ! 1_ ”» ! (1\: ! ’_ " |
N <O L | 9-0 9-0 | | 9-0 T 9-0 (- | 9-4 | | 9-4
PROVIDE PERMITTED FOOTING BENEATH a3 |y 8O | | = T 5 | | eeropor U s | | |
P 2 < © ©.5 0O _ ©; 0 v |
BREAKAWAY WALLS (TYPICAL) EHEN 2o |PROPOSED . | loloSuE e ||SEw D s i oner wreom | | FOUNDATIONNOTE 1 olpowe 1% | S 3
N | 3 - L+5 4" > | | E e |- O—=#—7— SISTER JOISTS AS SHOWN I | — E e =80 B | SEE TOP OF | g | o g
REMOVE CHIMNEY INFILL FLOOR WITH 2x8 FLOOR I 1, | Wi E " Ll | | g W = % 8 INSTALL DBL BENEATH | | g W = % 8 | | FOUNDATION NOTE | g' | ,O(|D 3
JOISTS AS REQUIRED TO MAKE READY 1 I | | | e T WALL ABOVE | | W T | ' | | | |
IR HP nHP HP | Hp |
| [ras ! W10x22 ) !_ _: _ W1ox22 | o ! - _:_ ___W10x22 $ _ W10x22 _:_ q ! _ Wi10x22 _ ) _ W10x22_ —L'Q; : : : 1 |
NEW 5” CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED WITH 6x6 — iy ) R — it ek VLT wsraws contuous )t Jraciy ) !
W2.9xW2.9 WWF. TYPICAL THROUGHOUT 1-1 / A-7 N I '\ REFERITO DETAIL 3/A-8 = | | SEE1/A8 | / | ST BENEATH l‘é?. | | | | :
H || § I FOR SIEEL COP}‘NECT'ONS s I Rt ' TYPICAL | M '3 | existing2x8 || A ExisTinG 2x8 | ]
25 RHR-I (TYPICAL) | 5 | 8 Br— —— — = — — TR AR AR —:———:— —————— 18 L Q :g i FJ. @16"0.C. i - i FJ. @16"0.C. i ||
NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR/HOME LIFTER TO | Zl 2 o | CLL | o = | CLL 1 o C[ . | C[ | o E 'i . | '(h | | | - | '
VERIFY ALL EXISTING PLATE TO WALL/SILL ¥ g T 9 | ——9'-0 | gt—9-0"—* — 90 | 90" | 9-0"% | | B A g
CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CUTTING EXISTING ANCHOR T | | | | | E|< R~ I | »lﬁ " | | | © | o | )|
BOLTS TO ASSURE WALL . | | | | 2 ' Yo | | E | | =Sl T
:—]I L ] L ] L__g'Jl_ ________ S I NS i L Jlézi‘__l,__\k ______ _ L I ——— pll! :
g g g o LIy Z|w STy o Lk ,:9‘ T4 SR P Tt
g_@;:_ g; HP W10x22 {;. HP wi1ox22 | st {} HP_§|l LOOD VENT {} HP W10x22 {} HP  FLOOD VENT|§ 1{} HP W10x22 [Q} HP  istalLTRPLEWDBEAM  HP A | INSTALL TRIPLE WD BEA — :
| e e ————— P Y Ap——————— VM m— P — - - N - — - — 4] - — —+ =t = - - == T = TACCOMMODATESTEPUP  Leerid ACCOMMODATE STEPUP | —
WT0X22
ol =T T = N _A-8_ _____ JA JN]:LOX.FE@ _____ 2/;_7____________)(£____'__ _____ + - i |I - I N - |
2IAT I I REQUIRED INSULATED FLOOD VENTS N | NEW 2x8 | [ NEW 2x8 |
NOTE: ||| ||| oy . ”l ||| 2780 S.F. TOTAL FOOTPRINT / 200 S.F. I | FJ @16'0C. | | FJ. @ 16" O.C. |
ALL STEEL W SECTION TO BE ASSUMED NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED | | . O | FREE STANDING | O . | | TOTAL REQUIRED : 15 FLOOD VENTS | | | | | |
AND GALVANIZED 50KSI TYPE | S = A R I A I " (SEE DETAIL 1/A-10) ) Nz EEEFER T0 DETAILL 3/A—£ | = T
- = = —— i — e = — e — SIAT 2/IA-7 -] >
3 -zm————5—#\@—__—_—_—;—_—_—._3@@ ————— | 2T PROVIDE NEOPRENE = HHE aTOYFE’ISATE)EL CONNECTIONS 1 = |
-—_ — EXPANSION JOINT 23 iike) | | N
I,\l/\ll”S\lTAlél; géiEWPGLATES (TYP) ALL STEEL TO CONCRETE CONNECTIONS W/ . . AROUND SLAB,/COLUMN o E:' = : SEE TOP OF : gl : §
' o NOTECALL STEEL TO BE | “*" PERIMETER (TYP) & | 1 FouosTonoe = :
< lt|Hp | | HP |
[ —— = | He——y | | ey | H |
NOTE: INSTALL 5" REINFORCED I I 0 | e ] 4] s casi] |
SELOW BFE MATERALS 7 . CONCRETE PAD AT THE BOTTOM OF ALL === SFE AL IGNMENT N | H; | fah =l
ALL FURRING BELOW BFE NEEDS TO BE ERECTED OR INSTALLED WITH | NEW STAIRS SEE DETALLS i | | | | 0 | |
MIN. TREATED 2x4 WD. STUDS OR CORROSION RESISTANT . _ - _| || | PROPOSED! & | 1P
Z-CHANNELS 16” 0.C. WITH NON—PAPER FACED 1/2” GYP. ON | | NOTE: . DX X
EACH SIDE, AND R—15 CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION N | EL+5.4" I Z| | %
g R . |
54.78' AS PER SURVEY 1' | S | | | = |
. = |
ONCE FINAL ELEVATION OF BUILDING HAS BEEN SET ONTO NEW NOTE: INSTALL FRAME FEMA COMPLIANT | :' | o = ;
FOUNDATION SYSTEM, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PROPOSED STAIRS PRIOR B ORI 20 newaes |/ newass |
TO ANY ORDERING OF STAIR MATERIAL AND/OR INSTALL. ONCE HOME IS SHOWN | |I | FJ.@16"0C. /7, |FJ @16"0C. I
ELEVATED, IF PROPOSED STAIR CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS PER PLANS, NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW THE (BFE) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, SHALL i Mpwp Lo _ Pl — ] _ :
CONTRACTOR TO STOP ALL WORK AND NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNER AND COMPLY WITH THE FEMA (TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2), FLOOD DAMAGE | :'1, ] W10x22 a1 wiox2 [ |
ARCHITECT FOR ALTERNATE LOCATION/OPTION. RESISTANT MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS AND TABULAR CHART 2 ML T— ]|
_

GROUND FOUNDATION PLAN

UTILITY NOTE:

G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL BELOW GROUND UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO THE DEMOLITION

GRADE EXCAVATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GAS, ELECTRIC, SPRINKLER AND WATER LINES.

OF ANY BELOW

NEW 5" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED WITH 6x6 -
W2.9xW2.9 WWF. TYPICAL THROUGHOUT

NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED TYPE

ALL FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE TREATED WOOD ARE
TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS
STEEL AS PER R319.3.

STAIR COMPLIANCE:

NEW STAIR SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R311.5
OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE OF NYS

MAX. RISE 8" (¥ MAX BETWEEN SMALLEST AND LARGEST
RISERS)

MIN. TREAD 95" FROM NOSING TO NOSING (3" MAX. BETWEEN
SMALLEST AND LARGEST TREAD)

NOSING 7" MIN. 1} MAX.

NEW INSULATED FLOOD VENTS (TYP) INSTALL (1) PER 200
S.F. EACH SEE DETAIL

50.40" AS PER SURVEY

NOTE:
ALL DOORS BELOW THE BFE SHALL BE NON— CORROSIVE

TYPE

NOTE: INSTALL FRAME FEMA COMPLIANT
BREAKAWAY WALLS BETWEEN ALL P.C.
PIERS AS SHOWN INSTALL ACCESS DOORS AS

SHOWN SEE DETAIL 2 / A-8

LOCATE IN FIELD AND COORDINATE W/ FOUNDATION POUR
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO ELEVATE & EXTEND EXIST.
WATER & GAS ABOVE THE BFE FOR NEW FEMA
COMPLIANT UTILITIES AS SHOWN (VIF LOCATION).

SLEEVE WATER PIPING INSIDE SCH40 PVC & FILLED w/
SPRAY FOAM (CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE HEAT
TRACE WIRING IN LIEU OF PIPE INSULATION AS REQ)

FINAL LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

SEE DETAIL 1/A-8 FOR PIER AND GRADE

BEAM DETAIL

CONTRACTOR REQUIRED TO VERIFY WITH
MUNICIPALITY IF EXISTING WATER & SANITARY
SYSTEMS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED, MODIFIED AND
OR INSTALLED NEW

CUSTOM FIT DOUBLE GARAGE

20.20" AS PER SURVEY

DOORS

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Email: NYarchitect GT@gmail.com
Web: NYarchitectGT.com

Gaby Tchilinguirian R.A. Architect
42-06A Bell Blvd. Suite 253

Bayside NY 11361
Office: 1-516-297-6917
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SEAL AND SIGNATURE

GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN AIA, NCARB
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DRAWING NUMBER:




WINDOW NOTES:

ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE INSULATING GLASS, OR SINGLE GLASS
WITH STORM WINDOWS OR EQUAL. ANY SIZES INDICATED ON
PLANS ARE NOMINAL ONLY. BUILDER/CONTRACTOR THE SHALL
CONSULT WITH THE WINDOW MANUFACTURER TO DETERMINE
EXACT SIZE, ROUGH OPENING, ETC. AT LEAST ONE WINDOW FROM
EACH BEDROOM SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 S.F
(GRADE FLOOR 5.0 S.F) W/ A NET HEIGHT OF 24", A NET CLEAR
OPENING OF 20" AND A SILL HEIGHT OF 44" OR LESS ABOVE THE
FLOOR FOR EGRESS PURPOSES. GLAZING IN DOORS AND FIXED
GLAZED PANELS IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO DOORS OR WITH-IN
18" OF THE FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED GLAZING AS PER IBC, BOCA
AND CABO AND STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES

DEMOLITION DISCLAIMER:

THE ARCHITECT AND OR HIS CONSULTANTS ASSUME NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MEANS BY WHICH THE DEMOLITION IS
PERFORMED. THE CONTRACTOR AND HIS SUB CONTRACTORS SHALL
REMOVE AND/OR PERFORM ANY AND ALL DEMOLITION IN A
PROFESSIONAL MANOR IN ACCORDANCE TO "GOOD GENERAL
PRACTICES" SHOULD IN THE EVENT STRUCTURAL DAMAGE OCCUR
DURING PERFORMING DEMOLITION PROCEDURES, THE G.C. SHALL
STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY, TEMPORALLY STABILIZE AND CONTACT
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION.

LOAD PATH NOTE:

ONCE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN EXPOSED CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL
LOAD BEARING WALLS FROM HIGHEST LEVEL OF DWELLING TO
EXISTING FOUNDATION. SHOULD ANY LOAD BEARING WALLS BE
EXPOSED OTHER THAN WHAT HAS BEEN SHOWN ON THESE PLANS
CONTRACTOR TO STOP ALL WORK IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT
ARCHITECT FOR INSTRUCTIONS TO PROCEED.

PLOT PLAN NOTES:

1) PROPERTY OWNER / CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE LICENSED SURVEYOR
STAKE OUT PROPERTY TO ASSURE PROPOSED ELEVATION & EXISTING SET|
BACKS ARE ACCURATE AND ALL IF ANY EXTENSIONS MEET ZONING
SETBACKS OF EXISTING HOME. IF ANY ISSUES OR INCONSISTENCIES ARE
FOUND ALL WORK SHALL STOP AND ARCHITECT BE NOTIFIED
IMMEDIATELY.

2) HOUSE SHALL BE TEMPORARILY JACKED AND LIFTED TO CONDUCT
PROPOSED FOUNDATION WORK AS SHOWN ON DRAWING.
ARCHITECT NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TEMPORARY SHORING,
JACKING OR BRACING MEANS OR METHODS. GENERAL
CONTRACTOR & ELEVATING COMPANY RETAINED BY HOMEOWNER
RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND SITE SAFETY THROUGH
THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND N.Y.S. CODES AND
BY-LAWS.

STAIR COMPLIANCE:

NEW STAIR SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R311.5
OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE OF NYS

MAX. RISE 8} (2 MAX BETWEEN SMALLEST AND LARGEST
RISERS)

MIN. TREAD 95" FROM NOSING TO NOSING (3"
SMALLEST AND LARGEST TREAD)

NOSING 3" MIN. 13" MAX.

MAX. BETWEEN

20.20° AS PER SURVEY

34.60° AS PER SURVEY

1'-10"+
T

17-0"+

EXISTING CEILING BEAMS TO REMAIN

53.50" AS PER SURVEY

&

—— — \

HD

EXISTING |
CLOSET EXISTING BEDROOM
tH

20.10° AS PER SURVEY

NOTE:

ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING
FLOOR JOISTS CONDITIONS ARE ACCURATE AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED.
SHOULD ANY INCONSTANCIES ARISE, CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION AND OR CLARIFICATION

ALIGNMENT NOTE:

MANDATORY OWNER MATERIAL APPROVAL NOTES:

HANDRAILS:

PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS WITH
4 OR MORE RISERS AS PER 2020 RC OF NYS R311.7.8

NOTE: ALL FIXTURES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY UNIT OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL FINISH FLOORING TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL TILES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

NOTE: ALL PAINT AND GROUT COLOR TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING
NOTE: ALL LIGHTING UNITS/FIXTURES TO BE PRE-APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING

EXTERIOR LUMBER NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED TYPE

ALL FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE TREATED WOOD ARE TO BE HOT

METER READING PLATFORM:

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING, FROM THE MUNICIPALITY/BUILDING
DEPARTMENT (AHJ) AUTHORITY HAVING JUSTIFICATION IF METER PLATFORM IS REQUIRED

TO ACCESS ELEVATED METERS. SHOULD PLATFORM BE REQUIRED CONTRACTOR TO

INCLUDE WITHIN BID TO HOMEOWNER

MECHANICAL ROOM NOTES:

PROVIDE (1) LAYER 3" FIRE RATED TYPE "X" GYP. BD. ON ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS WITH-IN
BOILER ROOM AND (1) LAYER 2" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. OPP. SIDE ON ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS

ADJACENT TO LIVING SPACE AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE NON COMB. MATERIAL & CLEARANCES AROUND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AS

PER NYS CODE AND MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS.

PROVIDE VENTING OF MECHANICAL ROOM AS PER NYS CODE AND MANUFACTURES

SPECIFICATION

INSTALLATION OF BOILER/MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE VERIFIED AND INCLUDED IN

OWNERS BID PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD CLEARANCES ASSURE ARISE ALL
WORK SHALL STOP AND ARCHITECT TO BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY FOR CLARIFICATION

AND OR RESOLUTION.

_H []
o NOTE: G LAZl N G : DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL AS PER R319.3.
1 IT HAS BEEN VERIFIED THAT WATER IS PRESENT DUE TO THE SOIL BORING ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 50" OF A SHOWER OR TUB TO BE TEMPERED
T INVESTIGATION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE THE AS PER 2020 RC OF NYCR308.4.5. BATHROOM - KITCHEN LOCATION WALLS
EXISTING SD W APPROPR'ATE MEASURES TO PROPERLY SELF CONTA'N (AS PER LOCAL ALL WINDOWS WlTHlN 36” ABOVE WAI‘KING SURFACE OF A STAlRCASE MOLD RESISTANCE NOTE AS PER NYS RES CODE: : WET AREA REQUIREMENTS;
o . I MUNICIPALITY LAWS & NYS LAWS), DE-WATER & PREPARE FORM WORK TO AND WITHIN 5'-0" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE STAIRS TO BE TEMPERED AS e o e A BTN G OF 16. I A ORDACE Wi Aot D3 %
PROPOSED ACCOMMODATE PROPOSED PILES & FOUNDATION SYSTEMS. PER 2020 RC OF NYS R308.4.7. 3 WALLS OF BATHROOMS/LAUNDRY
2. PORTIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF KITCHEN SINKS TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR;
EL+14_2' 3. PORTIONS OF WALLS WITHIN 2 FEET OF KITCHEN STOVES TO A HEIGHT OF 4 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR
i — e I e e CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTION NOTES:
EXISTING ﬂ ]l El_" — z)az_'_"_fjl_ '_"_2_:&2_'_ — 7*_1___2‘;1 ,_'__'_"_l_«?}__ 1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
CLOSET [ [ [ H [ [ [ [ ‘ ' ' [ [ [ 3 [ [ | DEVICE, RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE CIRCUIT
= BE)T(E;g\IgM | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | OTHER THAN THE OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
_H
s . . M , " I | | | | | | | | | | | | ' 2. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MUST BE DIGITAL READ OUT TYPE
T S5t — 7\ | /=2t + 51072 — |, '+t EXISTING -ENLARGEDDECK + v+ v 0 up ATT'C/ CRAWL ACCESS 3. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10-0" OF THE ENTRANCE TO ANY SLEEPING
T | | . TRELLIS ABOVE [ R B B MAINTAIN - PROVIDE REQUIRED CODE ROOM CEILING MOUNTED AND INDICATED ON PLAN
Bf\);ﬁgg\'gM } SCD@ HiIR. AN I wl o COMPLAINT RES-ACCESS TO ALL ATTIC - CRAWL
E e vl by HIGH 4x18 POWERLA - SPACES. ALL PERIMETER ACCESS DOORS TO
/HE x | (T[T T T T T T T #‘ —— T _T_T_V*Ee_ MATCH REQUIRED INSULATION SEAL VALUE FOR REPAIR NOTE:
— ! | —= ] | I A R A | CONTINUOUS ENVELOPE AS SPECIFIED NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE IN BID, THE REPAIR OF ANY AND ALL
' I I I R nbereoen ek st TWRE L1 1 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR NON-RELATED ELEVATION ITEMS IF DAMAGED
| o EXISTING - ENLARGED DECK o ANY DAMAGED WINDOWS & DOORS DUE TO LIFT SHALL BE DUE TO ELEVATION AND MUST BE REPLACE BACK TO ORIGINAL
.. 2 e fRELL' ABOVE v REPLACED IN KIND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO LIFT AND MADE READY AT THE COMPLETION OF
N
= i EXISTING CEILING BEAMS TO REMAIN \ | | EXISTING CEILING BEAMS TO REMAIN THE ELEVATION PROJECT,
) ol Lo L bbb wchaageowkran | 1 L L L L LA L] .
= & 15'-0"% A 11 e e e R e ] o BATHROOM:
— A BRI R R R R R R R R S99 g HD -
D copl b L OPAULASPRPLNLOGHTON
- RS 1 T A A <5 T O A A O O A A — [
LZD EXISTING BEDROOM C $ o I T O O e e B EACH BATHROOM TO HAVE A 110 CFM EXHAUST
4 A e S A O FAN. WIRE TO TIMER SWITCH AND VENT TO
=1 T s o O S GERORTHRU AL, OUT
<< I e e A e e N R ] [ -
i PATCH AS REQUIRED A L L A e e EXISTING BEDROOM EXISTING BEDROOM ONP.T. N
A O O O O A A R BN A A i T SMOKE DETECTION NOTES:
EXISTING | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | § 1. THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE
CLOSET T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e S S — - - —— - ——1 1 — 9D SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE, RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
HD T | o= BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE CIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE
I NEW SLIDERS NEW SLIDERS NEW SLIDERS NEW SLIDERS $ - a EXISTING a % OVER CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTING THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
REMOVE EXISTING E.P. INSTALL (2) 13"x11" LVL WITH4" FLITCH PLATE WITH 4x6 SOLID STEEL TUBS BETWEEN DOWN TO STEEL S = CLOSET = EXISTING | EXISTING = 2 o SO DETECTORS MUST o Ere R THE IONIZATION CHAMBER
INSTALL GAS FIRED UNIT 2 | CLOSET CLOSET — 3. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 100" OF THE
AS PER OWNERS SELECTION DOUBLE UP JOISTS BENEATH SEATING =17 PROPOSED ™ ON PANSMORE DETECTORS REQURED N EACHSLEPNGROOM
. APPROVAL PROPOSED ISLAND \ i EL+14.2" | an
R0 } _+19'-0"% g-8"+ = 1| 130" — - R308.4 - GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS:
DINING ROOM = : B
K PROPOSED = = / PASSAGE | | RENOVATE BAR i GLAZING IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS SHALL BE TEMPERED
EL+14.2' 2 e D HALLWAY 1 Py | 29 .. SAFETY GLAZING: GLASS IN SWINGING AND SLIDING DOORS
+ : + = - boier = ? c @ N 'T' o C : T i 5 AND FIXED SIDELIGHTS, TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES,
© © = =% / r== S EXISTING oo ADJACENT TO DOORS WITHIN 24", AND WINDOWS WITH
R HVING ROOM e SCD® =| Top = =2 g | 3 EXISTING CEILING BEAMS TO REMAIN - l NOOK : AREAS OF GLASS GREATER THAN 9 SQUARE FEET, HAVING
N N S v é ' = | X ! THE BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE
= ////é ATl jCPULLD ’WN S : H ] > FLOOR, THE TOP EDGE OF GLAZING MORE THAN 36" ABOVE
DW | [ SINK = 7 | = = THE FLOOR AND A WALKING SURFACE WITHIN 36"
] EXISTING CEILING BEAMS TO REMAIN /\ o e %ﬁ—ﬂ— —— —_— 2 — é l|:_ B $ = SITTING AREA | > HORIZONTALLY FROM THE GLAZING.
NN ol “ = [T ReF == CATHEDRAL : o
| ENLARGED KITCHEN 2 [ | L
| KITCHEN AS PER OWNERS APPROVAL ™ | INSTALL (2) 135012 LWL : -
W ENTRY FOVER | | W : EXISTING =
CLOSET WITH 3/4" FLITCH PLATE | @ Ho.
OVAL : ow |{[s= (5= ]| ' D OVAL AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE | BEDROOM © =
HD INSTALL (2) 13'x113" LVL WINDOW | —_— | WINDOW j _| i “
- 4 "2 & P ——% —_— — — = - —N
INSTALL (2) 12"x11 2" LvL HD| [poST Tl POST a
PROPOSED ENTRY STOOP INSTALL 4x6 SOLID POSTS AT ENDS OF : PROPOSED w
DN DN ALL HEADERS WHEN NEW WINDOWS \
ARE INSTALLED (TYPICAL) : EL+14.2 PROPOSED L
MECH :
| L ~
| | | EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS ROOM | N
FREE STANDING INDEPENDENT DECK STRUCTURE IN-FILL ALL EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED | TOREMAIN ] | ok
ONCE WINDOWS HAVE BEEN RELOCATED - | \ \ -
NEW WALL TO MATCH EXISTING WALL |
SYSTEM IN-KIND (TYPICAL) = :
NOTE: 2, /
= SD CLOSET
| E NEW VINYL RAILINGS SYSTEM ANCHORED AS PER | ol INSTALL (2) 13"x11 2" LVL ABOVE ALL =] cO :
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS (ALL RAILINGS PROPOSED WINDOWS UNLESS . . =3 \/\[/)ﬁl;FE{R - ALIGNMENT NOTE:
TO WITHHOLD 200 LB LATERAL LOADS AT TOP OF OTHERWISE NOTED % i = : . RELOCATED)| CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE
RAILING AND IN ANY DIRECTION AS PER CODE > — INSTALL 2x8 COLLARTIES 3 OUT THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & IS
o = | HIGH FROM TOP WALL PLATE |
36"/42" IN HEIGHT (AESTHETIC SELECTION BY o e | 7o RIDGE | + RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY AND ALIGMARENEW» = 1-.0r
OUNE & S S R SENEATH THE EISTNG PERIETER WAL FOCTPRNT
wn = T i N~
NOTE: ;E 5 : 19'-2"+ : OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH AND CONTINUOUS
' oo = = SURFACE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. (TYPICAL
ONCE FINAL ELEVATION OF BUILDING HAS BEEN SET ONTO NEW FOUNDATION n P~ n | 2 | OR ALL SIDES OF THE DWELLING) NOTE FOUN(D ATION
SYSTEM, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PROPOSED STAIRS PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING OF : = | 70 ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING /
STAIR MATERIAL AND/OR INSTALL. ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, IF PROPOSED STAIR | - S : SHEATHING ABOVE NOT COSMETIC SIDING AND OR
CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS PER PLANS, CONTRACTOR TO STOP ALL WORK AND NOTIFY D | INSTALL2) 13501 LWL =z 0 FINISHES (VERIFY IN FIELD)
PROPERTY OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR ALTERNATE LOCATION/OPTION. e | WITH 1/2" FLITCH PLATE | -
L INSTALL METER READING
19'-0" PLATFORM AS PER ELECTRICAL
MUNICIPALITY REQUIREMENTS
54.78" AS PER SURVEY 20.20° AS PER SURVEY
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BUILDING ELEVATION.

AS REQUIRED (V.I.F.

NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY

AND FINISHES

BUILDING ELEVATION.

NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY

1
B
1
B

WALL

WALL

21" CLEARANCE .

MIN. TOILET AND SINK CLEARANCES

SIMPSON ADJUSTABLE
STRINGER CONNECTOR \/\
S.S. GLAV. HILT UPLIFT CLIP R e o / f#Lcs
ON EITHER SIDE OF BOTTOM NOTCHED
P ST I R e T
5 5 NEW 5" CONCRETE SLAB T\ . \R : ﬁ SEE TABLE R507.2 MAXIMUM TO JOIST /—FLASHING SMPSON STEEL HOLDON
- REINFORCED WITH 6x6 — M ; ; 7 LEDGER STRAP #DTT2Z OR SIMILA
EXISTING BUILDING LINE BELOW : ot W W \ / I i B
T { 1 2 gngs;lE(l;.EAﬁbP%EDBED SIMPSON STAIRCASE ANGLE TZ10Z BOTH SIDES . % = B
’| 24" JFI(;?I’SSTT FLOOR J E
e DECK BOTTOM STRINGER DETAIL: DETAIL @ STRINGER DETAIL @ STRINGER -
w . § % < SCALE: NTS SC:ALE: TS o SCALE: NTS S ERE(;‘D;S“Z(Z)D
4%}} % ?fm $Q;2\ SEE TABLE R507.2 T / EgSwTSENERS N 2 \/\
¢6\/§7 'E" E @ 2 MIN "'“E ° o O~|~ C/ Sim pson LU 28 NOTE: HOLD—DOWN TENSION DEVICES SHALL BE
0 S| < ) , o o EA. JOIST 12 NAILS INSTALLED, '“;Ng;mgi.ssg.gvﬂeg TWO LOCATIONS
REPAIR EXISTING GUTTERS AND EXTEND e 1o wwtcn /17 i Nore: i i o i e EA HANGER V0 Povhos
EXISTING LEADERS TO GRADE AS REQUIRED - DETAIL @ LEDGER BOARD THE INSIDE FACE OF THE RIJoIST LEDGER DETAIL DETAIL @ DECK ATTACH
= = |
NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE g ) g
ALL ROOF AREAS, WALLS, AND FLOOR FRAMING PRIOR TO e a @
. g = = DECK AND STAIR CONNECTION DETAILS
2 = 2 NTS
= = =
2 2
2 o CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
5 5 REPAIR EXISTING GUTTERS AND EXTEND
7 %) ROOF SHINGLES
oS o) EXISTING LEADERS TO GRADE AS REQUIRED
ROOF MEMBRANE
gg{ﬁ\]g%ﬂ\fnoghlpggTELxc;Sc%%EJETlg'\rlzg CBEEI\L/(EVIYd ssTlsLToEEmN ; EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS REMAIN EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS REMAIN o/ EXTERIOR GRADE NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE
ALL ROOF AREAS, WALLS, AND FLOOR FRAMING PRIOR TO
] BUILDING ELEVATION.
o —
o ROOF JOIST AS PER PLAN ——————=
IS e (N T °
S || N\ b
= = 5
=|® = | L W N ]
D RIDGE AS PER PLAN
NEW 2x10 RIDGE ‘ = e
. = RIDGE DETAIL . 52
: %, 2% S
{8 NTS //k@ =|5 C_/)\@ =
® o EXISTING ROOF /520 Z E @ g
iy E,D &, RAFTERS REMAIN e o
Z[® & ] =
2
@) O é
REMOVE EXISTING CHIMNEY AND PATCH - 2
AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING ROOF ] " 2
EXISTING BUILDING LINE BELOW =2 5
[ oS
D
EXISTING ROOF 8 = S = 2
RAFTERS REMAIN o= w|x=
) =|2 =|2
o = SlE
o 5|2 5|2
=
|_
NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE % Rl DG E E I_ 28 O|
ALL ROOF AREAS, WALLS, AND FLOOR FRAMING PRIOR TO EXISTING RIDGE EXISTING RIDGE + . EXISTING RIDGE
@\Q o S = S = o~
Q}\ o =22 = |2 —
= S| S|E= L
G P C
NEW 2x8 R.R. NEW 2x8 R.R. (]
16" 0.C. 16" 0.C.
i @ @ EXISTING BUILDING LINE BELOW EXISTING BUILDING LINE BELOW o
7 ._._.D EXISTING ROOF EXISTING ROOF
- 5 NEW 2x8RR. 2 NEW 2x8 R.R. - 5 RAFTERS REMAIN RAFTERS REMAIN
] - | @16" 0.C. g @16" 0.C. |
NEW 248 R R, S =
y = o TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTION
@1670C = o« L 5 RAFTERS AS PER PLANS
n = =2 o 40 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS ROOF SHINGLES
© g L 15LB BUILDING PAPER FELT
= S = 5/8" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY W = = © R-49 AT HIGHEST ENVELOPE ENCLOSURE
2 > =
12 =
= ]
5 o
15741574 25 =
WALL WALL WALL %
: : : . NOTE: DOUBLE UP CEILING BEAMS BELOW POSTS -
|_ TYPICAL FOR ALL NEW OVERLAY ROOF POSTING
TUB =
G)
o1* CLEARANGE =11 e I R = ‘ i n NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE =
! = ! ! = ' ALL ROOF AREAS, WALLS, AND FLOOR FRAMING PRIOR TO S
21" CLEARANCE 21" CLEARANCE ., BUILDING ELEVATION IS
+—130" MIN. \_ : =
' ' ' 24" CLEARANCE IN =
FRONT OF OPENING NEW 2x8 R.R. NEW 2x8 R.R.
MIN. TOILET CLEARANCES MIN. SHOWER CLEARANCES | @16" 0.C. @16" 0.C.
ya 0 AN
MIN. TOILET/TUB OPTIONAL LAYOUT CLEARANCE |
FIGURE R307.1 MINIMUM FIXTURE CLEARANCES o b

WHEN APPLICABLE

ELEVATED - RENOVATED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

NTS

NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY

R905.1.2 - ICE BARRIERS: (TYPICAL FOR ALL EDGING) PROVIDE AN ICE BARRIER CONSISTING OF A SELF-ADHERING
POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET FROM EDGE OF EAVE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL
LINE OF THE BUILDING. ON ROOFS WITH SLOPE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 8 ON 12, THE ICE BARRIER SHALL
ALSO BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN 36" MEASURED ALONG THE ROOF SLOPE FROM THE EAVE EDGE OF THE BUILDING

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Email: NYarchitect GT@gmail.com
Web: NYarchitectGT.com

Gaby Tchilinguirian R.A. Architect
42-06A Bell Blvd. Suite 253

Bayside NY 11361
Office: 1-516-297-6917
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ALIGNMENT NOTE: - =
CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY AND ALIGN THE NEW FOUNDATION WALLS 8 g 8
& OR POURED CONCRETE PIERS BENEATH THE EXISTING PERIMETER WALLS/FOOTPRINT OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH AND CONTINUOUS SURFACE ON THE + :g [
ONCE FINAL ELEVATION OF BUILDING HAS BEEN SET ONTO NEW FOUNDATION SYSTEM, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PROPOSED STAIRS PRIOR TO ANY EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. (TYPICAL FOR AL SIDES OF THE DWELLING) NOTE: FOUNDATION TO ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING/ SHEATHING ABOVE NOT = =0
ORDERING OF STAIR MATERIAL AND/OR INSTALL. ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, IF PROPOSED STAIR CANNOT BE INSTALLED AS PER PLANS, CONTRACTOR COSMETIC SIDING AND OR FINISHES (VERIFY IN FIELD) O 23
TO STOP ALL WORK AND NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR ALTERNATE LOCATION/OPTION. ALL NEW TRIM SHALL BE AZEK E N = 5
TYPE e Q 5
< S P
BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING O 2 Z
= 5 T3
BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING = > S2
RIDGE EL+28.0" E2Z%°
N .= .5
= — SN —— SRR
= z NS — %D A — O
= — — = AN 2= —
NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY — % / \gsg = £ z 0
=— Kﬂ m E ~ ,% M‘X— REPAIR EXISTING GUTTERS AND EXTEND ﬁ o
— | = T | = -« | 0 | | | | =— EXISTING LEADERS TO GRADE AS REQUIRED . g =) g
T e TN iR AT T ] O O =
ﬂﬂ @ 7 ' ”| ”| ”| u'L ”| ”| ”| ﬂl@ ' | ! 1]” '| ”FU NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE IN BID, THE REPAIR OF ANY AND ALL S =
NEW WINDOWS AS PER PLANS [ / L | | | | | | | / | | | | | | | | | | | | | I_| INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR NON-RELATED ELEVATION ITEMS IF DAMAGED DUE O+ MmO
H L v | LA iiRia 8 oia LA iiRia 8 oia T S TIgH| O ELEVATION AND MUST BE REPLACE BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS PRIOR
]iﬂ 2 | | | | | | | | ﬂLl - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | TO LIFT AND MADE READY AT THE COMPLETION OF THE ELEVATION PROJECT.
aCID FEATHERING SHINGLES AS REQUIRED I j Ih ul ul ul ul LD% Lu u' u' u' u' u' [ u' u' u' ﬁ'* ' ﬁl u' ﬂ ‘/
® MATCH EXISTING R{RAA IR MDA A 8RR 1A L W A S ||“ﬁﬁ|“ﬁﬁ|“ﬁﬁ|“ﬁ%|“ﬁﬁl“ﬁ‘|l T
J-L‘D-% U 171 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1]
N 7 . NEW AZEK TRIM BREAKER e NEW AZEK TRIM BREAKER
N\ SR S N e eo [[5], 20 R SRENTD e el /e Neo [T57) 2 o BESN - R =
NEW CONCRETE PIERS SEE FOUNDATION | e ] oS ' : .
PLAN | — — E——
x BAEnaE NNINN Q
]
' \/ AN/ S
NEW INGRESS - EGRESS STAIRS | - + H
I Z || &
GRADE | H i O || &= -
;;:ii > S —— 7 : o Z D Z
= e —— r
NOTE: o - @) Z. -
ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING FLOOR NEW FLOOD VENTS REFER TO PLANS NEW GARAGE DOORS ORDER TO S E Z
JOISTS CONDITIONS ARE ACCURATE AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED. SHOULD ANY )
INCONSTANCIES ARISE. CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR LOCATION AND QUANTITY NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW THE (BFE) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FEMA SIZE AS REQUIRED — <
IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION AND OR CLARIFICATION (TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2), FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS AND TABULAR @) < < 3
CHART O > [~ »
bt
NEW VINYL RAILINGS SYSTEM ANCHORED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS (ALL NOTE: — E -) Y
RAILINGS TO WITHHOLD 200 LB LATERAL LOADS AT TOP OF RAILING AND IN ANY BOTTOM OF ALL NEW FOOTINGS TO BE A MIN. OF 3'-0" BELOW THE AVERAGE/LOWEST — M O m
DIRECTION AS PER CODE 36"/42" IN HEIGHT (AESTHETIC SELECTION BY OWNER) GRADE POINT LOCATED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE DWELLING o ~ =
]
NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM PRIOR TO [ &3 5 [
FRONT SOUTH ELEVATION VIEW LIFT OF DWELLING (ANY DAMAGE CAUSE BY ELEVATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND MADE READY) — B = m
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" m E
aW
ALIGNMENT NOTE: e
CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY AND ALIGN THE NEW FOUNDATION WALLS m
& OR POURED CONCRETE PIERS BENEATH THE EXISTING PERIMETER WALLS/FOOTPRINT OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH AND CONTINUOUS SURFACE ON THE F‘
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. (TYPICAL FOR ALL SIDES OF THE DWELLING) NOTE: FOUNDATION TO ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING/ SHEATHING ABOVE NOT
COSMETIC SIDING AND OR FINISHES (VERIFY IN FIELD)
ALL NEW TRIM SHALL BE AZEK
TYPE
—————— BOARD AND BATTEN SIDING RIDGE EL+28.0'
_ @
NEW COSMETIC ROOF OVERLAY = L
= > N
= —— — O . . S
< < n
/ = REPAIR EXISTING GUTTERS AND EXTEND EE | o Z f:'
= EXISTING LEADERS TO GRADE AS REQUIRED oz = =| »
I TT 1] TT 1] TT 1] TT 1] IJIII ] I TT 1] | : I IJTIIj_ I TT 1] TT 1] TT 1] IJIII N <Z EL.U.; D
AMNIIRRR| RN W IRARI W IRANI RNINIRAR | IMIRNR(MIRAHIRINNN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR NON-RELATED ELEVATION ITEMS IF DAMAGED DUE Q1= 2| D
OO | 1T LT O O T Qzmz| =Y Z
| NIl ] ] / ] ﬂjl L L ] / TIT[| TO ELEVATION AND MUST BE REPLACE BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITIONS PRIOR L = a
L et b i i N Riaba Ll Hug S LTS TO LIFT AND MADE READY AT THE COMPLETION OF THE ELEVATION PROJECT. SR
. FEATHERING SHINGLES AS REQUIRED IMININ INININ ELI / | | ﬂ— : [NiNINIES | ﬂ— % § s L
< MATCH EXISTING LI | | | — = | | | | | == —| | | = = | | LLLLLILLLLL] | | | = L 2 s L g ©
N} L T ey T T LT T T LT [T T LT OoOg|wa N
2 ||L||| || || || ||T||| ||| || || || || || || |||m|mlmlmlml || || ||U||W|U|l|mlunl ||LT|| || || ||U||W|U|l|mluunl
) U T T Trr T e e e oy e ey e ey e T IT o e OO e e T Ty e T Or oy OO e T O O O T I ITﬂ]J_I [RINERINNRNNnNnyNm
NEW CONCRETE PIERS SEE FOUNDATION M L I R NEW AZEK TRIM BREAKER SRS | __ NEWAZEKTRIM BREAKER
PLAN el e FT Dt LAy iz s KT X S
NOTE: PR s BT AT NEwEREN e £ ¢ IR TN :
ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL B @@/Z | el oLl 5 a
EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS CONDITIONS ARE ACCURATE AS PER ZB SERY e Bl i = . <
PLANS SUBMITTED. SHOULD ANY INCONSTANCIES ARISE, 2 P s ) : S
CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT %E SRR % 13 - =
IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION AND OR CLARIFICATION ° E;Egu 7 ‘=°°°EO§ 12";; i_s%‘_ it :_EE E
: 2 gg E Q%w y s ,:.-::'%-W ‘:i ;Z;:j cd;”ov ':‘ : 5: <Z[
e -] =3 o T T e o i - = o
o BaeSG T e = B RN I = = n
= £ SR 5 & RRIL T o %
= <
- i
5 5
NEW FLOOD VENTS REFER TO PLANS NEW BREAKAWAY WALLS = Z
FOR LOCATION AND QUANTITY >
<
NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW THE (BFE) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FEMA O
(TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2), FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS AND TABULAR
CHART
- |
NEW VINYL RAILINGS SYSTEM ANCHORED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS (ALL NOTE: DRAWING NUMBER:
RAILINGS TO WITHHOLD 200 LB LATERAL LOADS AT TOP OF RAILING AND IN ANY BOTTOM OF ALL NEW FOOTINGS TO BE A MIN. OF 3'-0" BELOW THE AVERAGE/LOWEST
DIRECTION AS PER CODE 36"/42" IN HEIGHT (AESTHETIC SELECTION BY OWNER) GRADE POINT LOCATED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE DWELLING NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM PRIOR TO
WEST SIDE ELEVATION VIEW LIFT OF DWELLING (ANY DAMAGE CAUSE BY ELEVATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND MADE READY)
-
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"




ALIGNMENT NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT & IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY AND ALIGN THE NEW FOUNDATION WALLS 8 g g
& OR POURED CONCRETE PIERS BENEATH THE EXISTING PERIMETER WALLS/FOOTPRINT OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH AND CONTINUOUS SURFACE ON THE 8 =
EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. (TYPICAL FOR ALL SIDES OF THE DWELLING) NOTE: FOUNDATION TO ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING/ SHEATHING ABOVE NOT 5 g gg
COSMETIC SIDING AND OR FINISHES (VERIFY IN FIELD o
REPAIR ADJUST EXISTING TRELLIS SYSTEM | ! ot @ 2
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GABY TCHILINGUIRIAN AIA, NCARB

NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW THE (BFE) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FEMA
(TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2), FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS AND TABULAR
CHART

EAST SIDE ELEVATION VIEW

NEW VINYL RAILINGS SYSTEM ANCHORED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS (ALL
RAILINGS TO WITHHOLD 200 LB LATERAL LOADS AT TOP OF RAILING AND IN ANY
DIRECTION AS PER CODE 36"/42" IN HEIGHT (AESTHETIC SELECTION BY OWNER)

NOTE:

BOTTOM OF ALL NEW FOOTINGS TO BE A MIN. OF 3'-0" BELOW THE AVERAGE/LOWEST
GRADE POINT LOCATED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE DWELLING

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM PRIOR TO
LIFT OF DWELLING (ANY DAMAGE CAUSE BY ELEVATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND MADE READY)

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

DRAWING NUMBER:




CERAMIC TILE TO WOOD

¢ OF DOOR

CERAMIC TILE

WOOD FLOORING

MARBLE SADDLE COLOR
TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

WHEN APPLICABLE

WET AREA

5/8" TYPE X WATER RESISTIVE

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

LATICRETE HYDRO BAN 6" ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR @ WALL BASE

TILE FLOORING W/ 1/8" OR 1/4" GROUT W/
GROUT SEALER & TILE AS PER OWNER

THIN- SET MORTAR

TWO LAYERS OF LATICRETE HYDRO BAN

WATER-PROOFING MEMBRANE ~ T[]

>

SEE PLANS /

SUB FLOORING & FLOOR STRUCTURE

SECTIONS

>

WATERPROOFING DETAIL

NTS

DRY AREA

5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALL BOARD

3-5/8" METAL / 2x4 WOOD STUDS

3-5/8" METAL TRACK/
2x4 WOOD SOLE PLATE

| ]~——BASE MOLDING

NOTE:
SEE PLANS OR DETAILS FOR
WALL FRAME SIZE

WHEN APPLICABLE

[ LS LA

/[ /

EXISTING WALL

F

— THIN=SET LATEX—
CEMENT MORTAR

SINGLE LAYER 4mil. POLYETHYLENE
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

WONDER—-BOARD OR
GLAS—CRETE BACKERBOARD

NTS

STUDS

PORTLAND —

— CERAMIC TILE

L~ TILE GROUT

v

~N

N

KITCHEN/BATH TILE WALL (NON RATED)

WHEN APPLICABLE

PITCH OUT TOWARDS GRADE %

NTS

NEW 5 CONCRETE SLAB
\S\REINFORCED WITH  6x6 —

GRADE
W2.9xW2.9 WWF. W/
VAPOR BARRIER (TYP)
NEW 5” GRAVEL BED
2 - s/ OVER WELL TAMPED BED
END SLAB CONNECTION SECTION 1—1
NOTE: SHOULD POST
T EXTEND OVER 80
INSTALL 6x6 TREATED POST
4x4 TREATED POST
SIMPSON COLUMN ANCHOR UP TO 8'-0" CLEAR
CBQ44-SDS (GALVANIZED) =)
ADJACENT GRADE
N z
TR s LT
L L 4-44'S
18" ® SONOTUBE # 5
#27| _——— #4 CIRCULAR TIES ]
ol @ 12" 0.C. ”’
EMBED PILE, N 1" CLEAR
CAB MIN. #— _
STAIR - FTG DETAIL SECTION 2-2

1

UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE

2 x4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE

ONE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE
2 x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C

MINERAL FIBER INSULATION

BASE MOLDING

FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE W/ OWNER

EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

| \ \;
\; UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE \; UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE \; UNDERSIDE OF CEILING STRUCTURE
2 x4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE 2 x 3 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE 2x4 WOOD FRAME @ TOP & SOLE PLATE
o ONE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE —
[ —
ONE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE ONE LAYER GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE i 24 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.0 L
~ue 2 x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C ~lag 2x 3 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O0.C
T MINERAL FIBER INSULATION T
A %
W %
BASE MOLDING BASE MOLDING BASE MOLDING
FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE
FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE WITH OWNER FINISHED FLOOR & BASE COORDINATE WITH OWNER W/ OWNER
EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION / EXISTING FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
SECTION VIEW SECTION VIEW SECTION VIEW SECTION VIEW
5 - - B B T R
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW
PLAN SYMBOL PLAN SYMBOL PLAN SYMBOL PLAN SYMBOL

NON-RATED PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME) NON-RATED PARTITION (2 x 3 FRAME) ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)

ONE HOUR RATED BEARING PARTITION (2 x 4 FRAME)

WHEN APPLICABLE WHEN APPLICABLE

NTS  WHEN APPLICABLE NTS

R905.1.2 - ICE BARRIERS: (TYPICAL FOR ALL EDGING) PROVIDE AN ICE BARRIER CONSISTING OF A
SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET FROM EDGE OF EAVE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING. ON ROOFS WITH SLOPE EQUAL TO OR GREATER
THAN 8 ON 12, THE ICE BARRIER SHALL ALSO BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN 36" MEASURED ALONG THE
ROOF SLOPE FROM THE EAVE EDGE OF THE BUILDING

NEW HEADER - REFER TO PLANS

TYP. ROOF CONSTRUCTION
RAFTERS AS PER PLANS

40 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL FIBERGLASS ROOF SHINGLES
15LB BUILDING PAPER FELT

5/8" CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING
R-49 AT HIGHEST ENVELOPE ENCLOSURE

EXISTING ATTIC

EXTEND LEADERS AS REQUIRED

ALIGNMENT NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO RETAIN A LAND SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT &
IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY AND ALIGN THE NEW FOUNDATION WALLS & OR POURED CONCRETE
PIERS BENEATH THE EXISTING PERIMETER WALLS/FOOTPRINT OF THE DWELLING TO MEET A FLUSH
AND CONTINUOUS SURFACE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. (TYPICAL FOR ALL SIDES OF THE
DWELLING) NOTE: FOUNDATION TO ALIGN WITH EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAMING/ SHEATHING ABOVE
NOT COSMETIC SIDING AND OR FINISHES (VERIFY IN FIELD) -

FOR DWELLING

SISTER AND OR INSTALL NEW CEILING BEAMS AS REQUIRED
(REFER TO FLOOR PLANS)

EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM NOTE:

ONCE HOME IS ELEVATED, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS
CONDITIONS ARE ACCURATE AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED. SHOULD ANY INCONSTANCIES ARISE,
CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR RESOLUTION AND

ALL INTERIOR FINISHED SHALL BE INCLUDED
IN BID AND APPROVED BY BUILDING OWNER

ENLARGED KITCHEN i

PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR

NTS WHEN APPLICABLE

NOTE: GENERAL CONTRACTOR/HOME LIFTER TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING PLATE TO WALL/SILL
CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO CUTTING EXISTING ANCHOR BOLTS TO ASSURE SUCCESSFUL ELEVATION

NEW 2x4 WD. STUDS 16" 0.C. 1/2" GYP. ON INTERIOR. FOAM R-20 INSULATION BET. BUILD.
1/2" CDX SHEATHING, 15 POUND BUILDING PAPER & EXTERIOR SIDING TO MATCH EXISTING

NOTE: ALL MATERIALS BELOW THE (BFE) BASE

FLOOD ELEVATION, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FEMA
(TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2), FLOOD DAMAGE RESISTANT
MATERIALS REQUIREMENTS AND TABULAR CHART

NTS

NOTE: CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE TO STRUCTURALLY SECURE ALL ROOF AREAS, WALLS, AND FLOOR FRAMING PRIOR TO
BUILDING ELEVATION. (ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY ELEVATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND MADE READY)

EL+14.2

EL+11.15
EL+10.15

EL+8.15'

OR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO ORDER
&l JOIST LAP B IEl PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR
AN AN I
NEW 2x14 RIPPED AZEK SKIRT AT CONNECTION - CLOSURE i R-49 SPRAY FOAM ] < R-49 SPRAY FOAM < BFE+3 @ LOWEST HORIZONTAL
NEW BREAKAWAY WALLS (SEE FEMA CUT SHEET) __ _: :_ _'f‘__|T _: :_ __‘ = _i N4 = STRUCTURE AS PER FEMA
) S T B S ) (e COMPLIANCE O.K.
TOP OF SLAB NOTE: e - I Y T IR _ T
CONTRACTOR TO HOLD THE MIN. FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED ELEVATION AS PER PLANS. TOP OF PROPOSED S | W2 | — _ | e | — | _ BFE+2 _
SLAB TO BE A MIN OF 2" ABOVE THE HIGHEST ADJACENT GRADE AT THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY. | A I o | |t | e |
CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT ARCHITECT SHOULD ANY ELEVATION DIFFER FROM ELEVATION CERTIFICATE. | i A | NEW STO RAGE .013 | i 4 N | N EW STO RAGE | S |
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ELEVATION HEIGHTS PRIOR TO ANY COMMENCEMENT OF WORK PR ] Lo ~‘43‘ *
PERFORMED AND SATISFY A TOP OF NEW FOUNDATION SURVEY BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO SETTING THE IR L = AN L I FLOOD ZONEVE8
EXISTING BUILDING DOWN TO THE NEW FOUNDATION SYSTEM/ELEVATION. | 4 ‘;:: | z | | | . 4 “ |
] S| [ N
A _ IR I & STEP EXISTING FINISH FLOOR PRE-ELEVATION EL+ 6.15'
i L : STEP
AVERAGE GRADELEVEL : o P L S . ] N : =15 APPROXIMATE AVERAGE GRADE EL+ 5.0
T i .
e RS | |
[ LR | |
REFER TO DETAIL 1/A-8 FOR PIER INFORMATION el | - | — |
RPN L5~ O N —— el | Aol |
)| i by )
PILE NOTE: | et ! _____ L ! L ! _______ - __! e | ELEVATION +0-0"

NEW 13.75 TON WORKING LOAD (27.5 TON ULTIMATE LOAD w/ A 2.0 FOS) HELICAL
PILE w/ 8"/10" /12" HELIX W/ LEAD EXT (7' LEAD). EXTENSIONS S/B 5', 7' OR 10'
DEPENDING ON AVAILABLE VERT CLEARANCE. TERMINATION PLATE S/B MODEL NCB
6-6-2 S/B MIN 3" COVER FROM REINF STEEL PER MFG REQS (SEE DETAILS). LAST 7'

EXTENSION S/B P-28 (24") PIPE EXTENSION

LﬁJ LﬁJ

i
-— -
2

BUILDING CROSS SECTION A-A

REFER TO DETAIL 3-4/A-10 FOR PILE INFORMATION

SCALE: 3/8" - 1'-0"
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PROJECT LOCATION
THE FLOWER ELEVATION PROJECT
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Division of Environmental Permits, Region 1
SUNY @ Stony Brook, 50 Circle Road, Stony Brook, NY 11790
P: (631) 444-0365 1 F: (631} 444-0360

www.dec.ny.gov

LETTER OF NO JURISDICTION
TIDAL WETLANDS ACT

11/22/2022

Anthony Flower
714 Yonkers Ave
Yonkers, NY 10704

Re: Application #1-4732-01159/00001
Flower Property
10 Chequit Ave, Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
SCTM #700-5-3-20.5

Dear Applicant:

Based on the information you submitted the Department of Environmental Conservation has
determined that the portion of the above property landward of the functional bulkhead greater than
100 feet in length, as shown on the survey prepared by James P. Walsh, Licensed Land Surveyor,
last revised 11/05/2022, which was constructed prior to August 20, 1977 as evidenced on Tidal
Wetland Map #722-550 and Infrared Image 1974_0691, is beyond the jurisdiction of the Article 25
Tidal Wetlands Act. Therefore, in accordance with the current Tidal Wetlands Land Use Regulations
(BNYCRR Part 661), no permit is required to conduct regulated activities landward of that bulkhead.

Be advised, no construction, sedimentation, or disturbance of any kind may take place seaward of
the tidal wetlands jurisdictional boundary, as indicated above, without a permit. It is your
responsibility to ensure that all precautions are taken to prevent any sedimentation or disturbance
within Article 25 jurisdiction which may result from your project. Such precautions may include
maintaining adequate work area between the jurisdictional boundary and your project (i.e. a 15 wide
construction area) or erecting a temporary fence, barrier, or hay bale berm.

This letter shall remain valid unless site conditions change.

Please note that this letter does not relieve you of the responsibility of obtaining any necessary
permits or approvals from other agencies or local municipalities.

Ackerman
Regional Permit Administrator

cc:
BMHP
File
Sherman Engineering & Co
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